01. 1.1 JEA Bk G NMATAE 1) (& HI838A, 838B, 838C, 838DHLAY) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

Py | # & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 36 GB/ T 5783A PEAEM12 X 35 Bolt M12; 35 12. 9-% 4,
2 70 GB/T 93 PR ] 14 Spring washer 14 Zn.D
3 2 815- 0100002 IXEh%E Driving wheel
4 2 TESIE Traveling motor o N B3k s 54
5 1 838A- 0101000 TR Chassis assembly
6 2 820- 0108000 1T7E Bik #5H Traveling motor's cover plate
7 22 GB/T 97.1 HJE 10 Washer 10
8 22 GB/T 93 SR EPE 10 Spring washer 10
9 22 GB/'T 70 BEREM10 X 16 Bolt M10; 16 8.8-Zn.D
10 4 GB/T 97.1 g 12 Washer 12
11 4 GB/T 93 AL A 12 Spring washer 12
12 4 GB/ T 5783A BEFEM12 X 25 Bolt M12; 25 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 850- 0107000 AR Chassis cover plate
14 1 838A- 0100002 BaE Packing gland
15 1 838A- 0100001 TH T REAR Cover board
16 10 820- 0104000 SR K Idler assembly
17 20 GB/ T 5783A BEAEM14 X 30 Bolt M14; 30 10. 9-% 4k
18 2 820- 0100004 RS Side cover plate
19 2 838A- 0104000 FEAL S Carrier roller assembly
20 2 GB/ T 5784 BEAEM14 X 90 Bolt M14; 90 10. 9-%4L,
21 2 GB/T 6170 BEBIM14 Nut M14
22 2 GB/ T 894. 1 41830 Block ring 35
23 2 820- 0109000 M T AR T Side cover plate II
24 2 820- 0102210 Lo RS Check valve assembly
25 2 838A- 0102000 K B E Tension unit assembly
26 2 820- 0102230 A Sealed ring assembly
27 2 820- 0102100 S n) % ROk, Track idler assembly
28 2 838A- 0103000 R I Rubber Crawler 300; 94; 55F08S




. 838D41#) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838D TYPE)

838B- 858C

\l

Jed B CENACH T Bk ) (2 A8 38A

01.1.3




01. 1.1 JEA Bk Gy NMATAE 1) (& HI838A, 838B, 838C, 838DHLAY) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

e | # = £ = 4 PR % JRE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
2 838A- 0109000a B Steel Crawler 400X 50X 101. 6, 1
29 12 GB/ T5783A IEAEM14X35 Bolt M14; 35 Zn.D
30 12 BT 97.1 g 14 Washer 14 Zn.D
31 2 838A- 0100004a VEEEL Right block plate B o I I
32 2 838A- 0100003a TEPER Left block plate B Y I Iz 26




. 838D41#) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838D TYPE)

838B- 858C

\l

Jed B CENACH T Bk ) (2 A8 38A

01.1.3




01.1.2 JE# R K GEKYBITE k) (& H838A, 838B, 838C, 838DHLAY) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
Py | # & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 36 GB/ T 5783A PEAEM12 X 35 Bolt M12; 35 12. 9-% 4,
2 58 GB/T 93 RIS 14 Spring washer 14 Zn.D
3 2 820- 0100005 INZhES Driving wheel
4 2 1T7E ik Traveling motor KYBLh ik, Wi 3447
5 1 838A- 0121000 ZEBL R Chassis assembly
6 2 838A- 0122000 AT il iR Traveling motor's cover plate
7 22 GB/T 97.1 HJE 10 Washer 10
8 22 GB/T 93 SR EPE 10 Spring washer 10
9 22 G/ T 70 BEREM10 X 16 Bolt M10; 16 8.8-Zn.D
10 4 GB/T 97.1 g 12 Washer 12
11 4 GB/'T 93 PRSI E 12 Spring washer 12
12 4 GB/ T 5783A BEFEM12 X 25 Bolt M12; 25 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 850- 0107000 AR Chassis cover plate
14 1 838A- 0100002 BaE Packing gland
15 1 838A- 0100001 TH T SR AR Cover board
16 10 820- 0104000 SR K Idler assembly
17 20 GB/ T 5783A BEAEM14 X 30 Bolt M14; 30 10. 9-% 4k
18 2 820- 0100004 NIRRT Side cover plate
19 2 838A- 0104000 FEAL S Carrier roller assembly
20 2 GB/ T 5784 B2 HEM14 X 90 Bolt M14; 90 10. 9-% 4k,
21 2 GB/ T 6170 PRBRIM14 Nut M14
22 2 GB/ T 894. 1 41830 Block ring 35
23 2 820- 0109000 ) T AR I T Side cover plate II
24 2 820- 0102210 LYY Check valve assembly
25 2 838A- 0102000 Ik B Tension unit assembly
26 2 820- 0102230 A Sealed ring assembly
27 2 820- 0102100 S n e ROk, Track idler assembly
28 2 838A- 0103000 R I Rubber Crawler 300; 94; 55F08S




. 838D41#) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838D TYPE)

838B- 858C

\l

Jed B CENACH T Bk ) (2 A8 38A

01.1.3




01.1.2 JE#EK GEKYBITE k) (& H838A, 838B, 838C, 838DHLAY) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
Py | # & (A=) % PR % JRE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
2 838A- 0109000a B Steel Crawler 400X 50X 101. 6, 1
29 12 GB/ T5783A BEAEM14X35 Bolt M14; 35 Zn.D
30 12 GB/T 97.1 g 14 Washer 14 Zn.D
31 2 838A- 0100004a VEEEL Right block plate K B 4 T 30 2
HY Y > 838A- 0100006 et Right block plate R JE Aty I 1262
32 2 838A- 0100003a ZEFIHR Left block plate B g i ) e
H 2 838A- 0100005 JEFIHR Left block plate R JB A5 I 32 2




. 838D41#) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838D TYPE)

838B- 858C

\l

Jed B CENACH T Bk ) (2 A8 38A

01.1.3




01.1.3  JEA Rk CGENACHIAT 2E Bik) (& HI838A, 838B, 838C, 838DAL7!) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
Py | # & (A=) % PR # s
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 36 GB/ T 5783A PEAEM12 X 35 Bolt M12; 35 12. 9-% 4,
2 58 GB/T 93 PR ] 14 Spring washer 14
3 2 820- 0100005 INZhES Driving wheel
4 2 1T7E ik Traveling motor NACHT 43K, ¥ 3 4
5 1 838A- 0111000 ZEBL R Chassis assembly
6 2 820- 0108000 1T7E Bik 55 H Traveling motor's cover plate
7 22 GB/T 97.1 HJE 10 Washer 10
8 22 GB/T 93 SR EPE 10 Spring washer 10
9 22 G/ T 70 BEETM10X 16 Bolt M10; 16 8.8-Zn.D
10 4 GB/T 97.1 g 12 Washer 12
11 4 GB/'T 93 PRSI E 12 Spring washer 12
12 4 GB/ T 5783A BEFEM12 X 25 Bolt M12; 25 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 850- 0107000 AR Chassis cover plate
14 1 838A- 0100002 BaE Packing gland
15 1 838A- 0100001 TH T REAR Cover board
16 10 820- 0104000 SR K Idler assembly
17 20 GB/ T 5783A BEAEM14 X 30 Bolt M14; 30 10. 9-% 4k
18 2 820- 0100004 RS Side cover plate
19 2 820- 0103000 FEAL S Carrier roller assembly
20 2 GB/ T 5784 B2HEM14 X 90 Bolt M14; 90 10. 9-%4L
21 2 GB/'T 6170 PRBRIM14 Nut M14
22 2 GB/ T 894. 1 41830 Block ring 35
23 2 820- 0109000 M AR I T Side cover plate II
24 2 820- 0102210 LYY Check valve assembly
25 2 838A- 0102000 Ik B Tension unit assembly
26 2 820- 0102230 A Sealed ring assembly
27 2 820- 0102100 S n) % ROk, Track idler assembly
28 2 838A- 0103000 R I Rubber crawler 300; 94; 55F08S




. 838D41#) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838D TYPE)

838B- 858C

\l

Jed B CENACH T Bk ) (2 A8 38A

01.1.3




01.1.3  JEA Rk CGENACHIAT AE Bik) (& HI838A, 838B, 838C, 838DAL7!) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
Py | # & (A=) % PR % JRE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
2 838A- 0109000 B Steel Crawler 400X 50X 101. 6, 1
29 12 GB/ T5783A BEAEM14X35 Bolt M14; 35 Zn.D
30 12 GB/T 97.1 g 14 Washer 14 Zn.D
31 2 838A- 0100004a VEEEL Right block plate K B 4 T 30 2
HY Y > 838A- 0100006 et Right block plate R JE Aty I 1262
32 2 838A- 0100003a ZEFIHR Left block plate B g i ) e
H 2 838A- 0100005 JEFIHR Left block plate R JB A5 I 32 2




. 838D41#) CHASSIS ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838D TYPE)

838B- 858C

\l

Jed B CENACH T Bk ) (2 A8 38A

01.1.3




02.1.1 [Hl#F4& (& fH838A,838BHLA ) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 838A,838B TYPE)
Py | # & £ = % R %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 838A- 0202000a S Platform (BENACHI|H]#E Ty k)
1 838A- 0206000 R E Platform CHEKYB[H|#; 1hik)
2 1 838A- 0203000 ) EH Shaft pin
3 2 838A- 0200002 AR Locking board
4 6 GB/T 97.1 #4810 Washer 10 Zn.D
5 33 GB/T 93 HJE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
6 31 GB/ T5783A 2R M10X20 Bolt M10X20 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 838A- 0201000 SR R A Shaft pin
8 3 JB/ T 7940. 1 A M10x1 Grease Cup M10x1
9 3 801- 0400001 il e Grease cup cover
10 1 838A- 0205000 VRIE Injection pipe
11 2 820- 0207000 WEEmE 1T Injection pipe I
12 1 820- 0200013 RS Screw plug
13 2 GB/ T5783A B2 M10x25 Bolt M10x25 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 838A- 0200006 1E# Locking board
15 2 838A- 0200003 AR Front cover board
16 2 838A- 0200004 JEEE Back cover board
17 1 838A- 0200001 P R Counter weight
18 1 838A- 0204000 PG B R AR AL A Middle-back cover board
19 4 GB/ T5783A B2 M16X60 Bolt M16X55 8.8-Zn.D
20 4 GB/T 93 5 16 Washer 16 Zn.D
21 4 825- 0200005 #H Washer
22 27 GB/'T 96 K 10 Washer 16 Zn. D
23 1 838A- 0200005 AN Scutcheon
24 4 B/ 1827 HIET 2. 5x10 Rivet 2.5x10 Zn. D




B#Fe (EHB3BA. 833BHA) SLEWING  PLATFORM (APPLY TO 838A,838B TYPE)

02.1.1




02.1.2 [A[#F4 G FH838C,838DHLAL) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 838C,838D TYPE)

Py | #t = £ = % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 GB/ T 5783A B2FE M12X 30 Blot M12; 30 8.8-Zn.D
2 4 GB/'T 93 12 Washer 12 Zn. D
3 4 BT 97. 1 g 12 Washer 12 Zn. D
4 1 850D- 0203000 A4 Shaft Pin
5 1 850D- 0200001 7 2 ] Washer
6 4 850D- 0205001 ANy Dustproof Ring
7 1 850D- 0200002 At Bush
8 EE  |850D- 0200005 (TR Washer
9 1 838A- 0203000 SRS Shaft Pin
10 2 838A- 0200002 Rl Locking board
11 8 /T 97.1 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
12 31 GB/'T 93 P 10 Washer 10 Zn. D
13 31 &3/ T 70.1 B2 M10X 20 Blot M10X20 8.8-7Zn.D
14 1 838C- 0203000 SR ELA S Shaft Pin
15 5 JB/ T 7940. 1 A M10x1 Grease Cup M10x1
16 5 801- 0400001 TR o Grease cup cover
17 1 838C- 0250000 ) Sk BV Steering Head Assembly (0,45 )7°56,18,19 (Include No.6,18,19)
18 1 838C- 0201000a LZAEDS Steering Head
19 1 850D- 0200006 AES Bush
20 1 850D- 0204000 L Shaft Pin
21 1 860- 0200009 1R Locking Board
22 2 BT 31.1 N F ST AT FLEEAE M1OX 90 [Bolt M10; 90 8.8-7Zn.D
23 2 GB/ T 91 JFIRY D2.5X24 Cotter Pin ©2.5; 24 Zn.D
24 2 GB/T 6170 B2EE M10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
25 2 GB/T 6178 LIRS A T RIS RE M10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
26 1 820- 0200015 e 5 S B 2l Shaft Pin
27 4 GB/ 1827 £ 2. 5x10 Rivet 2.5x10 Zn.D
28 1 838A- 0200005 P J Scutcheon




02.1.2 B ERZ38C,838DHA) SLEWING  PLATFORM (APPLY TO 838C,838D TYPE)




02.1.2 [A[#F4 G H838C,838DHLA) SLEWING PLATFORM (APPLY TO 838C,838D TYPE)

Py | #t = £ = % PR % IE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 4 820- 0205001 Ak Duct Juncture Zn. D
30 28 GB/'T 96 KHPE 10 Washer 10 Zn. D
31 6 &B/'T 6171 BERE M10X 1 Nut M10; 1 Zn. D
32 2 820- 0207000 Wi E 10 Injection pipe I
33 1 838A- 0205000 FRIETE Injection pipe
34 1 820- 0205000 i 4 L3 Injection pipe
35 1 838C- 0202000 5 Platform CRENACHT [F] %% T 3k)
1 838C- 0206000 E & Platform CRERYB[a| %% T 55)
36 2 GB/ T5783A B2 M10x25 Bolt M10x25 8.8-Zn.D
37 1 838A- 0200006 14 Locking board
38 1 820- 0200013 R S Screw plug
39 2 838A- 0200003 CIESIEY Front cover board
40 2 838A- 0200004 Jia 3 A Back cover board
41 1 838A- 0200001 PR Counter weight
42 1 838A- 0204000 G Jf AR 214 Middle-back cover board
43 4 GB/ T5783A 1242 M16X60 Bolt M16X55 8.8-Zn.D
44 4 BT 93 g 16 Washer 16 Zn.D
45 4 825- 0200005 P Washer




02.1.2 B ERZ38C,838DHA) SLEWING  PLATFORM (APPLY TO 838C,838D TYPE)




03.1.1 H#E+ 25 (3& H838A,838B,838C,838DH1 %) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
Py | #t & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 838A- 0311000 A Dozer blade unit A5 52,10,11(Include 2,10,11)
1 4 860- 0400013 Fad )y 111 Spacer III
2 1 838A- 0301000 i Dozer blade
3 2 838A- 0302000 LIRS Shaft pin
4 4 860- 0300002 JEAR Clamping plate
5 8 GB/ T 5783A BEFEM12X25 Bolt M12X25 8.8-7Zn.D
6 8 GB/T 93 g 12 Wash 12 Zn. D
7 2 860- 0303000 B Shaft pin
8 4 860- 0400011 (FEAYaE! Spacer |
9 2 JB/T 7940.1 THAEML0X1 Grease cup M10X1
10 4 860- 0402009 Biczpe 1 Dust-proof seal [
11 2 838A- 0300002 il et 2 Copper bush




#%E(ERB38A 838B. 838C. 838D4A) DOZER EQUIPMENT (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

03.1.1




04.1.1 TAELHE 1035 H838A,838B,838C,838DH/17) WORKING EOUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

Py | # & £ = % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 838A- 0401000 B Boom 457 51,2,3,4(Include1,2,3,4)
1 2 860- 0402009 B 1 Dust-proof seal I
2 2 860- 0402007a Wt £ 1 Copper bush I
3 1 838A- 0401100 Bl AR Boom body
4 1 838A- 0401001 oA o 42 Middle bush
5 6 860- 0400011 (EEYE Spacer I
6 3 GB/ T 6170 BERE M14 Nut M14 8-Zn.D
7 3 B/ T 91 BH3. 2X40 Pin 3.2X40 Zn.D
8 3 GB/T 31.1 BEKE M14X 110 Bolt M14; 110 8.8-7n.D
9 1 860- 0400019a #H Washer
10 1 838A- 0407000 B A A Shaft pin
11 2 JB/ T 7940. 1 AL M8X1 Grease cup M8X1 Zn.D
12 1 855- 0400004 B Shaft pin
13 1 838A- 0400007 B Shaft pin
14 1 GB/T 6178 BEEE M36 Nut M36 8-Zn.D
15 1 B/ T 91 B4 6. 3X60 Pin 6.3x60 Zn.D
16 3 801- 0400001 PN Grease cup cover
17 3 GB/T 6178 BRRE M14 Nut M14 8-7n.D
18 1 JB/ T 7940.2 YA M8X1 Grease cup M8X1




04.1.1 THEE 1(£H838A,838B,838C,838D48) WORKING EOUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




04.2.1 TAEEEE 2(i& H838A,838B,838C,838D#L ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

Py | # & (A=) % PR % IF

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 838A- 0402000 SHAF Arm JETT W.04.4.1
2 4 860- 0400011 RV Spacer I
3 2 GB/T 31.1 BEREM14X 110 Bolt M14; 110 8.8-Zn.D
4 2 B/ T 91 B 3.2X40 Pin 3.2; 40 Zn.D
5 2 GB/T 6170 B2RE M14 Nut M14 8-Zn.D
6 2 G/ T 6178 BERE M14 Nut M14 8-Zn.D
7 1 855- 0400004 B4 Shaft pin
8 1 838A- 0400005 B Shaft pin
9 3 &3/ T 31.1 BEAEM10 X 95 Bolt M10; 95 8.8-Zn.D
10 3 GB/ T91 BH2.5X20 Pin 2.5; 20 Zn.D
11 3 GB/T 6170 BEBIM10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
12 3 G/ T 6178 BRBRIM10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
13 8 820- 04000092 ke £ Spacer
14 4 801- 0400001 TR Grease cup cover
15 4 JB/ T 7940. 1 THAMSX1 Grease cup M8X1 Zn.D
16 1 838A- 0400004 B4 Shaft pin
17 1 838A- 0405000 HPEAT Right linkage
18 1 838A- 0400002 B Shaft pin
19 1 838A- 0400003 B4 Shaft pin
20 1 838A- 0400001 B Shaft pin
21 1 838A- 0404000 R Connecting rod JEFFIL04.5.1
22 1 838A- 0406000 JefEAT Left linkage




04.2.1

THEE 2(£R338A,838B,838C,838D4&) WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




04.3.1 TAEEEHE 3(i&H838A,838B,838C, 838D ) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

Py | # & £ = % FR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 838A- 0403000 3} Bucket
2 2 838A- 0403001 E T Bush I
3 2 OJEREI80X 7 i 0j seal ring 80; 7
4 2 0JE K160 X 7 i 0; seal ring 60; 7
5 2 838A- 0403002 FIE| Bush II
6 6 GB/ T5783A BEAEM12X40 Bolt M12X40 8.8-7n.D
7 1 838A- 0403100 LRRINN Bucket body
8 1 820- 0413004 VEWAE-S Right cutter
9 6 GB/ T1337 BZREM12 Nut M12 8-Zn.D
10 1 820- 0413005 SRR Left cutter
11 4 820- 0413002 R Pin spacer
12 4 820- 0413001 WE Teeth sheath
13 4 820- 0415001 P Rubber spacer




04.3.1 THXE 3(£R338A,338B,833C,838DHA) WORKING EQUIPMENT 3 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




05.1.1 “FEED IR RS 16GEH838A,838B,838C,838DHL%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE )
Py | # & (A=) % PR % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 GB/ T 3452. 1 OJE % £ & 160x3 i 0; seal ring160x3
2 1 850- 0503004 [y 324 55 Oil -return flange
3 1 | SC286 ZH A B33 Conbinatory washer 33
4 1 801- 0521003 i Plug
5 4 GB/ T5783A BEAEM10 X 30 Bolt M10; 30 8.8-Zn.D
6 18 GB/ T93 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
7 1 838A- 0526200 WZ YT i A i Oil intake filter assembly
8 1 838A- 0526300 WG YR 1B 6 ok Oil intake steel pipe assembly 838A,838B% ] (apply to 838A838B)
1 838D 0511000 TR R YH A 22 R Oil intake flange assembly 838C,838D% il (apply to 838C,838D)
9 1 OJE % £ €58 X 3. 55 i 0j seal ring58x3.55
10 1 838A- 0526400 (R 8 72 A Oil return filter assembly
11 4 GB/ T5783A BEAEM12 X 30 Bolt M12; 30 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 838A- 0526000a MHEE] Tank
13 1 820- 0502600 TRV A7 A SR 8 0 Fuel level sensor assembly
14 5 GB/ T5783A BEAEM5 X 16 Bolt M5; 16 8.8-Zn.D
15 5 GB/ T93 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
16 1 860- 1205300 PRIAR DRI 2% Fuel tank air filter and cleaner
17 6 GB/ T93 P& 4 Washer 4 Zn.D
18 6 GB/ T5783A BEAEMA X 16 Bolt M4; 16 8.8-Zn.D
19 8 GB/ T5783A BEAEML0 X 25 Bolt M10; 25 8.8-Zn.D
20 1 820- 0502002 5 Spring
21 1 850- 0503700 TR YZ: 22 56 Oil inlet flange assembly
22 1 GB/ T93 4 J5l6 Washer 6 Zn.D
23 1 830D 0501500 VR 2SR TS A Hydraabc oil tank air cleaner assembly
24 2 JB/ ZGB777 M54 13-20 Hoop 13-20 Zn.D
25 1 830D- 0501011 bR Oil stuk pipe
26 2 860- 1205600 TR Valve
27 2 860- 1205005 Jie H ] Washer




05.1.1 FeadawiER% 1(£H838A,838B,838C,838D48) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838C,838D TYPE )




G BT R S8 16 JT1838A,838B,838C,838D#17) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE )

21 i} £ = % PR Hr s

. Quantity Code Description Remark
28 2 820- 8500001 Ay Bolt
29 2 830D- 0501008 e Pipe
30 4 820- 8500002 B RSN Rubber mat
31 1 GB/ T 3452. 1 OJE % B8 118 X 2. 65 ;0 seal ring118; 2.65
32 1 830D- 0501002 b Flange
33 1 830D- 0501004 28R Wiring harmess
34 1 @B/ T6170 BERFM5 Nut M5 8-Zn.D
35 1 B/ T97. 1 85 Washer 5 Zn.D
36 2 830D- 0501005 #H Washer
37 2 820- 0502003 [ T % = el Seal
38 1 820- 0502005 Y Insulation pipe
39 1 830D- 0501003 Bk Pole
40 5 @B/ T6170 BERFM5 Nut M5 8-Zn.D
41 5 GB/ T5783A BEFEMS X 16 Bolt M5; 16 8.8-Zn.D
42 5 GB/ T93 85 Washer 5 Zn.D
43 1 820- 0502007 A% JRR 2% 1% 4 Connecting piate
44 1 860- 0513204 L Spring
45 1 860- 0513203 e Jiodi e Rubber valve kit
46 1 GB/ T 5783A BEAEM6 X 45 Bolt M6; 45 8.8-Zn.D
47 1 860- 0513205 5L JAE Spring seat
48 1 860- 0513202 i 44¢ Valve body
49 1 860- 0513201 g Rubber kit
50 4 GB/ T93 HpE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
51 4 GB/ T97. 1 g 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
52 1 830D 0501007 R Wiring harmess




05.1.1 FeadawiER% 1(£H838A,838B,838C,838D48) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838C,838D TYPE )




05.2.1 “FEEBRD ML RG20E T1838A . 838CHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE )
Py | # & (A=) % PR % JRE

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 838A- 0502000 JR A Rubber pipe assembly

2 1 838A- 0503000 =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly

3 1 838C- 0500001 —IEEk Tee joint

4 1 838C- 0500002 HEEk Bolt joint

5 1 838A- 0500004 JERIZSS Bolt joint

6 2 838A- 0500002 KE#EL Bolt joint

7 6 | SC286 215 22 Conbinatory washer 22

8 2 830H 0500002 yTESE S Bolt joint

9 2 | SC286 215 ] 27 Conbinatory washer 27

10 2 838B- 0500002 Bk Bolt Joint

11 2 GB/ T97. 1 #8516 Washer 16 Zn.D
12 2 GB/ T93 516 Washer 16 Zn.D
13 2 GB/ T5783A BEFEM16x40 Bolt M16; 40 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 838A- 0501000 A AL IR Pump

15 1 838A- 0504000 [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly

16 1 838A- 0505000 Jie K Rubber pipe assembly

17 1 830- 0500004 WHIE Screw plug

18 1 838A- 0532000 iR Radiator

19 1 838A- 0527000 430 Multi-change valve

20 8 GB/ T5783A BEAEM10 X 25 Bolt M10; 25 8.8-Zn.D
21 8 GB/ T93 JE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
22 1 838B- 0500013 Bk Bolt Joint

23 1 838B- 0521000 Jie A o K Rubber pipe assembly

24 1 838B- 0522000a Jie K Rubber pipe assembly

25 1 820- 0500004 WHIE Screw plug

26 1 | SO 286 HAH 10 Conbinatory washer 10




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE )

FaiatiE242(£R338A. 838CHA)

09.2.1




05.2.2 P& HIWIE R S2GEH838BHLM) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )
P | B = (A=) % i 7% a6
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 830E-0513000 WA R A, Rubber pipe assembly

2 1 838B-0532000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly

3 2 830E-0500008 il R 3k Joint

4 2 830E-0500007 P AMERLCE Rk Bolt Joint

5 2 820-0500008 JER DS Bolt Joint

6 3 1SO286 H4 BB 10 Conbinatory washer 10

7 3 820-0500004 1 5 Plug

8 2 830H-0500002 Rk Joint

9 5 1SO286 G pE 22 Conbinatory washer 22

10 2 838B-0500002 Bk Bolt Joint

11 2 GB/T97.1 HpE 12 Washer 12 7Zn.D
12 2 GB/T93 812 Washer 12 Zn.D
13 2 GB/T5783A BEFEM12; 30 Bolt M12; 30 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 830B-0509000 AR AT A Pump

15 1 830E-0500003 W AMRATES B2k Joint

16 1 838B-0502000 W& Mk Rubber pipe assembly

17 1 838-0534000 BN R Steel pipe assembly

18 1 838A-0532000 VA 2% Radiator

19 1 830D-0509000 % & 1% Multi-change valve
20 4 GB/T6170 BEREM10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
21 8 GB/T93 HPE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
22 4 GB/T5783A BEAEM10 X 20 Bolt M10; 20 8.8-Zn.D
23 4 GB/T5783A BEAEM10 X 35 Bolt M10; 35 8.8-Zn.D
24 2 ISO286 21 A 27 Conbinatory washer 27

25 1 838B-0500013 JERSS Bolt Joint

26 1 838B-052200a WA I il Rubber pipe assembly

27 1 838B-0521000 e SR Rubber pipe assembly

28 1 838B-0529000 AT H90E 2 Bk Square Joint

29 1 I1SO286 21 A H ]33 Conbinatory washer 33




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )

TolamaER42(EH833BHA)

05.2.2




05.2.3 P& WIS R 48 2338 F1838DHL%) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )
P | & i = # i 7% ¥
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830E- 0513000 [ =95Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
2 1 838B- 0532000 =g 5957 Rubber pipe assembly
3 2 828- 0500007 L) A NESS S Joint
4 2 830E- 0500007 W AMESUE 2k Bolt joint
5 2 820- 0500008 IER DS Bolt joint
6 3 | SC286 2H A 10 Conbinatory washer 10
7 3 820- 0500004 IR I Screw plug
8 2 830H- 0500002 BTk Joint
9 5 | SC286 AP 22 Conbinatory washer 22
10 2 838B- 0500002 HEEk Bolt Joint
11 2 GB/ T97. 1 g 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
12 2 GB/ T93 g 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
13 2 GB/ T5783A BEREM12 X 30 Bolt M12; 30 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 830B- 0509000 A AL IR Pump
15 1 830E- 0500003 W AMRAUES B2k Joint
16 1 838B- 0502000 JR A B Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 838- 0534000 WA L K Steel pipe assembly
18 1 838A- 0532000 iR Radiator
19 1 830D- 0509000 EQ2% Multi-change valve
20 4 GB/ T6170 IZEM10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
21 8 GB/ T93 HEE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
22 4 GB/ T5783A BEAEM10 X 20 Bolt M10; 20 8.8-Zn.D
23 4 GB/ T5783A BEAEM10 X 35 Bolt M10; 35 8.8-Zn.D
24 2 | SC286 21 A 27 Conbinatory washer 27
25 1 838B- 0500013 Bk Bolt Joint
26 1 838B- 052200a H’*ME'\BZ Rubber pipe assembly
27 1 838B- 0521000 WA S il Rubber pipe assembly
28 1 838B- 0529000 T 90 S Sk Square Joint
29 1 | SCP86 G B 33 Conbinatory washer 33




05.2.3 FelawaEA4 2(£R338DHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 2 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )




05.3.1 “F&EEBH KM R S030E H838AH1 M) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )
P | B = A= ¥4 i % 7
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 0% %} P8150. 8x3. 53 i 0; seal ring50.8x3.53
2 1 838A- 0524000 W 1k 2 Pump oil intake flange
3 4 GB/T97.1 g 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
4 4 GB/T70.2 IEETM12; 30 Bolt M12; 30 8.8-Zn.D
5 8 IJB/ZQ3777 %4 50~70 Staple bolt 50-70 Zn.D
6 1 830H 0500003 A i e Cloth fixing rubber pipe
7 1 830H- 0512000 WS Vitta syphon
8 1 830H 0500004 A i i Cloth fixing rubber pipe




05.3.1 FoWMREAL3(ER830AME) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )




0532 “FEEDHIE R SE30GE H838BHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )
Fe | B = A= % i % =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 O % £ 1%(38.7; 2.65 i 0; seal ring38.7; 2.65
1 O % 4} H46.2; 3.55 i 0; seal ring46.2; 3.55 KYB % H]
2 1 830H 0517000 FEM i k2 Pump oil intake flange
1 830H 0581000 SRR Y2 Pump oil intake flange KYB% H]
3 4 GB/T97.1 HPEE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
4 GB/T93 HpE 12 Washer 12 KYB% H,Zn.D
4 4 GB/T70.2 I2£TM10; 30 Bolt M10; 30 8.8-Zn.D
4 GB/T70.2 BRETM12; 30 Bolt M12; 30 KYB% 1,8.8-Zn.D
5 8 IJB/ZQ3777 %4 50~70 Staple bolt 50-70 Zn.D
6 1 830H 0500003 A i i Cloth fixing rubber pipe
7 1 830H- 0512000 WS Vitta of syphon
8 1 830H 0500004 A i e Cloth fixing rubber pipe




05.3.2  TaMpmHERA3(#ER338BAA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )




0533 “FEE I RS 36E H838CHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE)
e | & &= (A=) % R S =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 0% %} P8150. 8x3. 53 i 0; seal ring50.8x3.53
2 1 838C- 0508000 SRR I 22 R Pump oil intake flange
3 4 GB/T97.1 g 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
4 4 GB/T70.2 IEETM12; 30 Bolt M12; 30 8.8-Zn.D
5 8 IJB/ZQ3777 %4 50~70 Staple bolt 50-70 Zn.D
6 1 838D- 0500004 W A A Cloth fixing rubber pipe
7 1 838D- 0509000 A A Vitta of syphon
8 1 838D- 0500003 W A Cloth fixing rubber pipe




05.3.3 TeWMMEAL 3(#RG38CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )




05.3.4 “EEI WL £ 48 308 H838DHLM) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )
Jr'5 £l (A=) ¥4 R % 7
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 OJE %%} P61 38. 7 X 2. 65 i 0; seal ring38.7; 2.65
1 0JF %5+ P8l46. 2 X 3. 55 i 0; seal ring46.2; 2.65 KYB% [
2 1 838D- 0507000 SR 1y 2 Pump oil intake flange
1 838D- 0508000 SR 1k 2 Pump oil intake flange KYBE
3 4 CB/ T93 HPEE10 Washer 10 Zn.D
4 GB/ T93 Hhg12 Washer 12 KYB% H,Zn.D
4 4 GB/ T70.2 I24£TMI0; 30 Bolt M10; 30 8.8-Zn.D
4 @B/ T70. 2 B2ATMI2; 30 Bolt M12; 30 KYB% H,8.8-Zn.D
5 8 JB/ ZQB777 W% $E50~70 Staple bolt 50-70 Zn.D
6 1 838D- 0500004 W A A Cloth fixing rubber pipe
7 1 838D- 0509000 EWAE R Steel tube assembly
8 1 838D- 0500003 W A A Cloth fixing rubber pipe




05.3.4 ToWMHEAL 3(#RG38DAA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 3 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )




838A- 0506000a
838A- 0507000a
838A- 0500006
838A- 0500007

JEEAE Sk
FET A
HEk

Hiek

O%!pE 13.8x2. 4

Rubber pipe assembly
Rubber pipe assembly
Bolt joint

Bolt joint

i Ojseal ring13.8; 2.4

05.4.1 ~FHED WS R SE4GE H838AHLA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )
Frg | & & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 850- 0552000 &S Joint
2 838A- 0519000a R T Rubber pipe assembly
3 838A- 0518000a =995 Rubber pipe assembly
4 838A- 0511000 =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
5 838A- 0509000 [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
6 | SO 286 2H A ] 18 Conbinatory washer18
7 838A- 0500008 JERIZSS Bolt joint
8 850- 0500005 HEEk Bolt joint
9 0604- 001780240- 30 OYpE 17.8x2.4 i O seal ring17.8; 2.4
10 850- 0504000 rh o [k Centre slewing joint
11
12
13
14
15
16

N D = = a  a a DD MO = = m

850- 0553000

Bk

Joint




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )

FHIAMRE R %4 (ER3IBAMA)

05.4.1

A—m
)
7

iy

A
Z/

W)

%)
@,\,‘\,,YN-

N
\Y




S UE R 48455 FH838BHL7Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )

#H = (A=) # PR % MR

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 850-0552000 &S Joint

2 1 838B-0508000a R Mk Rubber pipe assembly

3 1 830B-0505000 [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly

4 1 838B-0531000a E=5957 Rubber pipe assembly

5 1 850-0539000 JRE A B Rubber pipe assembly

6 4 0416-022-00 20 A B[22 Conbinatory washer 22

7 1 820-0500008 IERSS Bolt joint

8 3 820-0500009 Ak Bolt joint

9 2 850-0500005 IERSS Bolt joint

10 4 0604-001780240-30 Ol 17.8x2.4 i 0j seal ring17.8; 2.4




05.4.2  ToWpmuBA44(£R338BIA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )

10 10~

23 e

YI%Q

<D\




05.4.3 “FEE ML RS 4GEHI838CHL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )
Frg | & & (A=) # PR % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 830E- 0500003 P MR A0 B3k Square Joint
2 1 838C- 0507000 Joe i I Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 838C- 0506000 JRE s T Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 838C- 0505000 i §=F5Y% Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 838C- 0504000 JRE A T Rubber pipe assembly
6 6 | SO 286 2H A 8] 18 Conbinatory washerl8
7 4 838A- 0500008 HEEk Bolt joint
8 4 850- 0500005 HEEk Bolt joint
9 4 Offd[E 17.8x2.4 i Ojseal ring17.8; 2.4
10 1 850- 0504000 RPN [EE 2N Centre slewing joint
11 1 838A- 0507000a JRe s T Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 838A- 0506000a Joe i B Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 838A- 0500006 HEEk Bolt joint
14 1 838A- 0500007 HEEk Bolt joint
15 2 Off4[E 13.8x2.4 i Ojseal ring13.8; 2.4
16 2 818B- 0500063 90° Ik Square Joint
17 2 820- 0500041 JERIZSS Bolt joint




(APPLY TO 838C TYPE )

TolamiERL 4(£R338CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4

09.4.3




t{\

KRR & 58 4(3E FI838DAL%Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )

—
o

i (A=) # PR % JHE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 830E- 0500003 N AMRAES 2 3k Bolt joint

2 1 838D- 0504000 R4S Bk Rubber pipe assembly

3 1 850D- 0506000 JREAE R Rubber pipe assembly

4 1 850D- 0507000 95957 Rubber pipe assembly

5 1 850- 0535000 JREAE R Rubber pipe assembly

6 4 0416- 022- 00 2 A 22 Conbinatory washer 22

7 1 820- 0500008 Bk Bolt joint

8 3 820- 0500009 Bk Bolt joint

9 4 850- 0500005 Hik Bolt joint

4

0604- 001780240- 30 Oflfs 17.8X2.4 i 0j seal ring17.8X2.4




HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 4 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )

FoUAMRERS A(ERS38DHA)

05.4.4

TaE»0— %,

G

.\. ..




05.5.1 “FEEBH IR H R SG050GE H838AH M) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )
Frg | & & (A=) # PR % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 O % 1 1E[17.8vx 2.4 i 0jseal ring17.8; 2.4
1 O %%} p513.8; 2.4 i 0 seal ring13.8; 2.4 KYBEH
2 2 850-0500005 JERIZSS Bolt Joint
2 838A-0500009 Bk Bolt Joint KYB% H]
3 1 850-0500003 JERIZSS Bolt Joint
1 838A-0500009 Bk Bolt Joint KYB% H]
4 1 838B0511000a & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 838A-0508000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 ISO 286 ZH & P8 18 Conbinatory washer 18
7 9 838A-0500005 Bk Bolt Joint
8 1 ISO 286 H & P22 Conbinatory washer 22
9 1 820-0500009 Bk Bolt Joint
10 1 850-0505000 [EIEEEBVN Slewing motor
1 838A-0528000 b4 Tk Slewing motor KYBEH
1

11

838B-0533000a

G

Valve




05.5.1 FolptuBERLS(£R838ME) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )




05.5.2 FEER IS R 405GE 1838BHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )
Frg | & & (A=) % PR % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 O % 1 1E[17.8vx 2.4 i 0jseal ring17.8; 2.4
1 O %%} p513.8; 2.4 i 0 seal ring13.8; 2.4 KYBEH
2 1 830E-0500009 P AMERELCH Rk Joint
3 1 830E-0500006 Al s EA% Sk Joint
4 1 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 10 Zn.D
5 1 820-0500004 W ZE Screw plug
6 1 838B-0528000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
7 7 820-0500023 A%k Bolt Joint
8 26 IS0286 21 A 22 Conbinatory washer 22
9 1 830-0500003 1 1" Dozer valve
10 1 838B-0525000a & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
11 9 820-0500009 A%k Bolt Joint
12 1 838B0511000a & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 850-0500003 A%k Bolt Joint
1 838A-0500009 JERIZSS Bolt Joint KYB% H]
14 2 850-0500005 A%k Bolt Joint
1 838A-0500009 JERZSS Bolt Joint KYB% H]
15 2 838B-0503000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
16 1 850-0505000 [EIEEEBVN Slewing motor
1 838A-0528000 EILz VS Slewing motor KYB%H
17 1 838-0526000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 838B-0533000a s Valve




FoaiptiER45(€R338B4E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )

05.5.2




05.5.4 “EEI WL RS 5GE H838DHLY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )
hias iy (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 O %4 PEl17. 8vx 2.4 i 0;seal ring17.8; 2.4
2 O % &}/ 13. 8X 2. 4 i 0; seal ring13.8; 2.4 KYB*%
2 1 830E- 0500009 W AMRS Bk Bolt joint
3 1 828- 0500006 GRlNENEESS Bolt joint
4 1 0404-010- 03 #4810 Washer 10
5 1 820- 0500004 2 ZE Screw plug
6 1 838B- 0528000 =9 5Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
7 7 820- 0500023 HEEk Bolt Joint
8 8 | SO 286 215 22 Conbinatory washer 22
9 1 830- 0500003 HEL 1R Dozer pilot valve
10 1 838D- 0510000 Jie A o K Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 850- 0500003 Bk Bolt Joint
1 838A- 0500009 JERSS Bolt Joint KYB%H
12 1 838D- 0501000a Jie o K Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 850- 0505000 [EIE2REBIN Slewing motor
1 838A- 0528000 A4 Ey 15 Slewing motor KYB % H
14 1 838- 0526000 FR A Rubber pipe assembly
15 1 838B- 0533000b 5 s 1 Valve




05.5.4 FolptwERL 5(€RB38D4A) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 5 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )




05.6.1 “FEEBH K H RS 60E H838AHLM) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )
Fe | B = A= % i % =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 1SO286 H & # P8 18 Conbinatory washer 18
2 1 838A-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 838A-0500008 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 838A-0521000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 838A-0513000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 838B-0500011 BIRE Rubber sleeve




05.6.1 FadWAEAL6(ERB38MIA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )




05.6.2 “FEERD WL R EE6(E T1838BHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )
Fe | B = A= % i % v
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 1S0286 A 22 Conbinatory washer 22
2 1 820-0500008 HHk Bolt joint
3 1 820-0500009 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 838B-05310000a WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830B-0505000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
6 2 838B-0500011a BIRE Rubber sleeve




FoadpmiE246(EH838B4E) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )

03.6.2




05.6.3 “EEI WL 248 60 FH838CHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )
Fe | B &= £ 5 % i ZS v
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 1SO286 H & # P8 18 Conbinatory washer 18
2 1 838A-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 838A-0500008 Bk Bolt joint
4 1 838A-0521000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D-0527000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly




05.6.3 FadawEAL 6(ER338CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )

i




05.6.4 “EEI WL £ 4: 6(GE H838DHLM) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )
Py | # & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 | SC286 2H A gl 22 Conbinatory washer 22
2 1 820- 0500008 HE:k Bolt joint
3 1 820- 0500009 JERSS Bolt joint
4 1 838B- 0518000 =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D- 0527000 [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly




05.6.4 FadaWHEAL 6(£R338DHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 6 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )

.0“;.

/

z
2
/9

35 - :
1 S o\ ) O
<o\ oYY
O . ’ B (., )
[ \
— '-’(/' D




05.7.1 “FEERD WS R G0 7GE T1838AH1 %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )

Frg | B0 = R 5 %, PR % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 ISO 286 2 A HA 518 Conbinatory washer18
2 4 838A-0500005 HEEk Bolt joint
3 2 838A-0500008 JERSS Bolt joint
4 3 838A-0517000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 838A-0516000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 838A-0515000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 838A-0514000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 838B-0500003 B R A Pipe clamp
9 1 838B-0500004 Bk Pipe clamp
10 6 GB/T97.1 FPE S Washer 8 7Zn.D
11 3 GB/T5783A BEFEMS X 70 Bolt M8; 70 8.8-Zn.D
12 6 GB/T93 FPE S Washer 8 7Zn.D
13 3 GB/T6170 B RFMS Nut M8 8-Zn.D




05.7.1 FoWptuEA47(ER838AE) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )

HEAR
e
Ak

Hibe

LR
AL




05.7.2 “FEERD WS R4 7GE H1838BHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )

Frg | B0 = R 5 %, PR % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 ISO 286 H & P22 Conbinatory washer 22
2 5 820-0500008 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 820-0500009 JERSS Bolt joint
4 1 838B-0516000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 838B-0514000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 838B-0517000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 838B-0500003 I AR Pipe clamp
8 1 838B-0518000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830D-0526000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 838B-0500004 =2 Pipe clamp
11 6 GB/T 93 HPE S Washer 8 Zn.D
12 3 GB/T 5783A BEFEM8 X 70 Bolt M8; 70 8.8-Zn.D
13 6 GB/T 97.1 HPE S Washer 8 Zn.D
14 3 GB/T 6170 12 REMS Nut M8 8-Zn.D




05.7.2 ?é"ﬁ%\ﬁ@fﬁﬁ%gﬂ(ﬁﬁ]%%ﬂﬂ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7/ (APPLY 10 838B TYPE )
HEAR >
prie — G
AR
AR
FAME
AR "




05.7.3 “EEH WL £ S 768 H838CHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )
= i ® 5 % W &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 ISO 286 H & # P8 18 Conbinatory washer18
2 4 838A-0500005 Bk Bolt joint
3 2 838A-0500008 JERSS Bolt joint
4 3 830D-0526000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 830D-0532000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 830D-0529000 WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 838A-0521000 A KR Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 830D-0527000 JBAE B Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 838B-0500004 Bk Pipe clamp
8 1 838B-0500003 S TR A Pipe clamp
11 4 GB/T97.1 I8 Washer 8
12 3 0206-000800070-63 EFEMS8; 70 Bolt M&; 70




05.7.5 TeltwEA%L 7(£RB38CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )

Pk j — &
HER Ve

e
frhp ——

(]

e —

AR

(A

N 'Qg




05.7.4 “FEE B RS 768 H838DAL) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )
Frg | & & (A=) % PR % es
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 | SC286 215 22 Conbinatory washer 22
2 5 820- 0500008 HEEk Bolt joint
3 1 820- 0500009 JERZSS Bolt joint
4 1 830D- 0527000 Hjﬁg)é& % Rubber pipe assembly
5 2 830D- 0532000 JR A B Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 838B- 0516000 JBAE B Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 838B- 0500003 P IIN Pipe clamp
8 1 838B- 0517000 Jie B o K Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830D- 0526000 =9 5Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 838B- 0500004 B Pipe clamp
11 3 GB/T 93 HPE 8 Washer 8
12 3 GB/ T 5783A BEFEMS X 65 Bolt M8; 70




05.7.4 TeltwEA%L 7(£RB38DMA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 7 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )

AR j
HHirk

A
ETY

AR

RN

N
19

\m

]
QA

o

¢ (¢




05.8.1 “FHEHEBD MWL RY8GEH838BHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )
Py | # & (A=) # PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 850-0553000 Bk Joint
2 1 838B-0524000 R Mk Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 838B-0526000 R SRR Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 820-0500023 Bk Bolt joint
5 2 1SO286 21 A BB 22 Conbi nat ory washer 22
6 2 O % J:f 1] 13.8x2.4 1 0j seal ring13.82; 2.4




05.8.1

FoiptiER43(£R338BHA)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )




t{\

e I LS T S N S e e

-
o

I R 40 8(GE F838CHL%AY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )
£l (A=) % PR % i
Quantity Code Description Remark
| SO 286 A8 Conbinatory washer 18
838A- 0500006 HEEk Bolt joint
838A- 0500007 H%k Bolt joint
838C- 0501000 Joe i Rubber pipe assembly
838C- 0502000 JRE s T Rubber pipe assembly
820- 0500031 HEEk Bolt joint
838D- 0502000a JRE 45 T Rubber pipe assembly
830E- 0502000 Joe i B Rubber pipe assembly
838A- 0526000a L REN Valve

820- 0531000 i % i i Boom offset cylinder assembly




05.8.2 TolptwERL 8(€RB38CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )




05.8.3 “E&EHr MWL £ 48 8(E H838DHLM) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )
hias iy (A=) % PR % ag
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 850- 0553000 Bk Joint
2 1 838B- 0524000 R T Rubber pipe assembly
3 1 838B- 0526000 =995 Rubber pipe assembly
4 2 820- 0500023 HEEk Bolt joint
5 2 | SCe86 215 22 Conbi natory washer 22
6 2 07} %5454 P8] 13. 8x2. 4 i 0j seal ring13.82; 2.4
7 2 820- 0500041 JERSS Bolt joint




05.8.3 FaluEi4 8(£A833DHE)

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 8 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )




05.9.1 “E&EI/ WL £ 48 9GE FH838DHL) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )
Fr5 iy (A=) # PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 0416- 022- 00 215 22 Conbinatory washer 22
2 2 820- 0500009 HEEk Bolt joint
3 4 850D- 0507000 =995 Rubber pipe assembly
4 6 820- 0500023 HEEk Bolt joint
5 6 0416-018- 00 15418 Conbinatory washer 18
6 2 818B- 0500063 90° Ik Square joint
7 1 820- 0531000 i e Boom offset cylinder assembly
8 2 830E- 0509000 R I Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830E- 0502000 =9 5Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
10 2 850- 0500005 HEEk Bolt joint
2 838A- 0500009 JERSS Bolt joint KYB%
11 2 OJE % £ 17. 8x2. 4 i 0j seal ring17.8x2.4 TIE I
2 O %54} P8l 13. 8x2. 4 i 0; seal ring13.6x2.4 (KYB) T 5k
12 9 SO 286 21 A 14 Conbinatory washer 14
13 9 820- 8500004 JERSS Bolt joint
14 4 850- 8502000 —iEEk Tee joint
15 2 830D- 8521000a [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
16 1 860A- 7505000 =g 5Yp7 Rubber pipe assembly
17 1 850- 8516000 JR A Rubber pipe assembly
18 1 830- 8509000 =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
19 2 860A- 7505000 E=95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
20 2 T0309- 01000 FEL 7, 1) Electromagnaetic Valve
21 1 T0308- 01000 PR 7 T8 4 ) 1) Valve
22 1 860A- 8535100 e+ T 1 Dozer pilot valve
23 2 GB/T 93 HPE S8 Washer 8
24 2 GB/ T 70. 1 BEFEMS X 25 Bolt M8; 25
25 4 830E- 0500031 IERIZSS Bolt joint
26 2 830E- 0526000 R Valve




05.9.1 ToWptwERL 9(€RB38DMA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )




t{\

(K9 R 45 9(3E 1 838DHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )

gy (A=) # PR % vE
Quantity Code Description Remark
838D- 0502000a [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
830E- 0513000a R I Rubber pipe assembly
838D- 0501000a [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
850- 8542000 =g 5Yp7 Rubber pipe assembly




05.9.1 ToWptwERL 9(€RB38DMA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PLATFORM 9 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )




06.1.1 MK (GEHI838A,838CHLEY) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE)
e | # = AV % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 850- 0600001a SR e Right upper box cover
2 14 &B/'T 97.1 P 6 Washer 6 Zn. D
3 14 G/ T 93 g 6 Washer 6 Zn. D
4 12 GB/ T 5783A BEFEMEX12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-7Zn.D
5 2 860- 0600004 bR Press board
6 40 GB/ T 5783A BEFEMSX 16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
7 43 GB/'T 93 g 8 Washer 8 Zn. D
8 40 GB/T 97.1 #pE 8 Washer 8 Zn. D
9 1 850- 0604000 Ve ] Right lower box
10 1 838A- 0602000 IAe) £ 2 14 Valve cover
11 1 830D- 0600035 A Protect stuff
12 1 850- 0600008 ) BT 4 B Sponge
13 1 838B- 0600002 B Cover board
14 1 830D- 0600024 7o S AR Left footplate
15 1 830D- 0600034 BigE 1 Dustcoat I
16 1 850- 0600005 HU 2R Sponge
17 2 830D- 0600016 R AR Controling cover board
18 1 830D- 0646000a JEAR 1 Motherboard I
19 1 830D- 0611100 AR Footplate
20 4 &B/'T 6170 BEREMS Nut M8 8-Zn.D
21 4.8m |830D- 0600033 IR % Rubber
22 1 830D- 0649000 Hi AR i Rubber floorboard
23 1 830D- 0653000 e Left Motherboard
24 2 GB/ T 91 JFH442X12 Cotter pin 2X12 Zn.D
25 1 830D- 0611200 JHEI B 55 AR Cover Board
26 2 GB/ T 882 %l 6X16 Pin 6X16 Zn.D
27 1 830D 0600024 R Seat
1 830D- 0600032 JEAE Seat AL, N v




B)am(£R338A 838CHA) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE)

06.1.1




06.1.1 #HHIHK) (GEHI838A,838CHLEY) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE)
Py | # & AV i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 850- 0600004 RS JRE Ao Seat 162 T RF A 830D-0648000
28 3 GB/ T70. 1 W 7N A IRETM8X 16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
29 1 830D- 0600008 P AR TT Installation plate II
30 1 830D- 0602000 JRE Fay 37 R Supporting plank of seat
1 830D- 0648000 JHE ey S Supporting plank of seat HEIE850-0600004 (V5 7 JAE Fap)
31 1 830D- 0608000a FEI AR Boarding
32 4 GB/ T 5783A BEFEM16X35 Bolt M16X35 8.8-Zn.D
33 4 &B/T 93 #PE 16 Washer 16 Zn.D
34 4 BT 97.1 g 16 Washer 16 Zn.D
35 1 830D- 0617000 ISP Former supporting
36 1 810- 1500003 PR i Cap of bolt
37 2 850- 0600002 (e Cushion
38 1 830D- 0600001b Ji A& Supporting
39 8 GB/T 97.1 510 Washer 10 Zn. D
40 8 GB/T 93 HJE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
41 8 GB/ T 5783A B2 M10X20 Bolt M10X20 8.8-Zn.D
42 2.32m |830D- 0600039 41 Rubber I
43 3.68m (830D 0600041 411 Rubber 11
44 4 GB/ T 5783A BERE M14X30 Bolt M14X30 8.8-7Zn.D
45 4 GB/T 93 814 Washer 14 Zn.D
46 1 838B- 0601000 HE SR 2 A1 Framt assembly
47 4 850- 0600011 VNt Shock absorber
48 1 830D- 0600007b e bR Left upper box cover
1 818B- 0600008 L Left upper box cover N 23 1 B e 2
49 1 860- 0607010 Fh 3k Handle ball
50 1 830D- 0600003a TEFE Joy stick of left box
51 1 830D- 0604000a 5N AE Left lower box
52 1 GB/ T78 BZETM6X12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-7n.D




B)am(£R338A 838CHA) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE)

06.1.1




06.1.1 #HHIHK) (GEHI838A,838CHLEY) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE)

e | # = AV % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
53 1 GB/ T 5783A BERE M10X35 Bolt M10X35 8.8-Zn.D
54 1 830D- 0616000 J& SR Supporting
55 1 830D- 0615000 24 R TN Handspike of safety valve
56 1 830D- 0613000a &l Fastness shaft
57 2 GB/ T5783A BEFEM6X20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-Zn.D
58 1 810A- 1503000 vt s Gas spring
59 1 830D- 0600036 B 11 Dustcoat IT
60 1 830D- 0600029 JEARTT Motherboard II
61 1 830D- 0600015 F=Y Cover board
62 1 830D- 0600042 B EIV Dustcoat IV
63 1 850- 0600007 JERERAT Sponge
64 9 850- 0600009 G| Pin
65 9 830- 1201013 £ Washer
66 9 GB/ T91 FF 442X 16 Cotter Pin 2X16 Zn. D
67 1 838B- 0603000 J AR Back motherboard
68 1 850- 0600006 BRNERALY Sponge




B)am(£R338A 838CHA) CONTROL FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE)

06.1.1




06.1.2  FRHNLKI(GE T 838B,838DHL ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838B,838D TYPE)
e | # = AV % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830D- 06000062 SR e Right upper box cover
2 14 &B/'T 97.1 P 6 Washer 6 Zn. D
3 14 G/ T 93 g 6 Washer 6 Zn. D
4 12 GB/ T 5783A BEFEMEX12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-7Zn.D
5 2 860- 0600004 bR Press board
6 40 GB/ T 5783A BEFEMSX 16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
7 43 GB/'T 93 g 8 Washer 8 Zn. D
8 40 GB/T 97.1 g 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
9 1 830D- 0605000 Vel ) Right lower box
10 1 838B- 0602000 (FIERAERGE Valve cover
11 1 830D- 0600035 (SIaE S Protect stuff
12 1 830D- 0607000 P B BUE Sk The lock of the platform
13 2 830D- 0612000 Fh 3k Handle ball
14 1 830D- 0600018 HE+ FHi Handle of dozer valve
15 1 830D- 0600037 eI Dust wrap I1I
16 1 830D 0600038 i 2 Rubber stuff
17 1 850- 0600008 IPe] e 4 A Sponge
18 1 838B- 0600002 Bk Cover board
19 1 830D- 0600024 sy ey Left footplate
20 1 830D- 0600034 BiE 1 Dustcoat I
21 1 850- 0600005 HI AR R Sponge
22 2 830D- 0600016 BRI 5 R Controling cover board
23 1 830D- 0646000a JCHR T Motherboard I
24 1 830D 0611100 AR Footplate
25 4 GB/T 6170 =S HAI Nut M8 8-7Zn.D
26 4.8m |830D- 0600033 EaESNI0E S Rubber
27 1 830D- 0649000 Hiu AR i Rubber floorboard
28 1 830D- 0653000 72 JEAR Left Motherboard




B H(£H833B,838D4A) CONTROL FRAMEWORKCAPPLY TO 838B,838D TYPED

06.1.2




06.1.2  FRHNLKI(GE T 838B,838DH ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838B,838D TYPE)

Py | # & AV % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 2 G/ T 91 FFE452X12 Cotter pin 2X12 Zn.D
30 1 830D- 0611200 JIA B 55 A Cover Board
31 2 GB/ T 882 H4h 6X16 Pin 6X16 Zn.D
32 1 830D- 0600024 JRE R Chair

1 830D- 0600032 JiE R Chair VEE e
1 850- 0600004 U JHe iy Chair 1R %%, T4 ML 830D-0648000
33 3 GB/ T70. 1 7S FIRETMBX 16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
34 1 830D- 0600008 Enlikre 3 el Installation plate II
35 1 830D 0602000 JAE iy SR Supporting plank of chair
1 830D- 0648000 JAE g SR Supporting plank of chair FERC850-0600004 (1 7= JAE #4)
36 1 830D- 0608000a Fl A Boarding
37 4 GB/ T 5783A IZFEM16X35 Bolt M16X35 8.8-Zn.D
38 4 GB/T 93 HE 16 Washer 16 Zn.D
39 4 GB/T 97.1 HE 16 Washer 16 Zn.D
40 1 830D- 0617000 H S ¥ Former supporting
41 1 810- 1500003 PRAET I Cap of bolt
42 2 850- 0600002 (R Cushion
43 1 830D- 0600001b Ja S Supporting
44 8 /T 97.1 1B 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
45 8 GB/T 93 B 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
46 8 GB/ T 5783A B2 M10X20 Bolt M10X20 8.8-Zn.D
47 2.32m |830D- 0600039 41 Rubber I
48 3.68m 830D 0600041 Je4k 11 Rubber 11
49 4 GB/ T 5783A B2 M14X30 Bolt M14X30 8.8-Zn.D
50 4 GB/'T 93 P 14 Washer 14 Zn.D
51 1 838B- 0601000 HE B2 20 4 Framt assembly
52 4 850- 0600011 ik A Shock absorber
53 1 830D- 0600007b e bF T Left upper box cover
1 818B- 0600008 o FAR R Left upper box cover TN s )k s




B H(£H833B,838D4A) CONTROL FRAMEWORKCAPPLY TO 838B,838D TYPED

06.1.2




06.1.2  FRHNLKI(GE T 838B,838DH ) CONTROL FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838B,838D TYPE)
e | # = 5 % i % I
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
54 1 860- 0607010 FHhk Handle ball
55 1 830D 0600003a FeAE RN Joy stick of left box
56 1 830D- 0604000a R Left lower box
57 1 GB/ T78 PEETM6X12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-7Zn.D
58 1 GB/ T 5783A B2 M10X35 Bolt M10X35 8.8-7n.D
59 1 830D- 0616000 Ja SRR Supporting
60 1 830D 0615000 el RV Handspike of safety valve
61 1 830D- 0613000a S il Fastness shaft
62 2 GB/ T5783A B2 FEM6X20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-7n.D
63 1 810A- 1503000 a5 Gas spring
64 1 830D 0600036 Bl Dustcoat 1T
65 1 830D- 0600029 JEEARIT Motherboard II
66 1 830D- 0600015 i AR Cover board
67 1 830D- 0600042 BRIV Dustcoat IV
68 1 850- 0600007 Ja 4R Sponge
69 9 850- 0600009 B Pin
70 9 830- 1201013 R Washer
71 9 GB/ T91 JFE452 X 16 Placket Pin 2X16 Zn.D
72 1 838B- 0603000 Ji R Back motherboard
73 1 850- 0600006 HhRE 2R AR Sponge




B H(£H833B,838D4A) CONTROL FRAMEWORKCAPPLY TO 838B,838D TYPED

06.1.2




06.2.1 474\ i& F838AHLM) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838A TYPE)

P | B = (A=) # PR S a6

No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 838A-0621000 RSy G Valve frame plank

2 13 GB/T5783A IZFEMSX 16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D

3 14 GB/T93 EATEE R Washer 8 Zn.D

4 18 GB/T97.1 58 Washer 8 Zn.D

5 2 830D-0620008 GEE Pin

6 4 GB/T91 TFO852; 12 Cotter pin 2X12

7 2 830D-0620006 ER NIV Connecting fork IV

8 6 GB/T6170 B2 RFMS Nut M8 8-Zn.D

9 2 GB/T901 EFEMS; 80 Screw M8; 80

10 2 838A-0620003 TR Connecting fork

11 2 838A-0620004 L Pin

12 1 838A-0623000 Vi Left manipulation

13 1 838A-0622000 li] 5 Hf Stationary shaft

14 1 830D-0652000 Tr IR The left pedal o
15 2 830D-0620016 H Fixed plank pue sy ad
16 2 GB/T6172 7N IR EEM1 2 Nut M12 8-Zn.D
17 2 810-0620000 FIu=k Handle boom

18 2 818B-0620004 Ly D= Dustcoat

19 1 838A-0624000 AR Right manipulation

20 1 830D-0651000 A B The right pedal e
21 2 838A-0620002 A Side plank

22 4 GB/T5783A ZFEMS; 30 Bolt M8X30 8.8-Zn.D
23 1 838A-0620001 U U form plank




APPLY TO 838A TYPE)

(

fiERA( ERGIBAIE) HOOF FRAMEWORK

06.2.1




06.2.2 17 EHGE N 838BHLAY) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838B TYPE)

e | H &= (A=) % PR &% W

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 830D- 0620006 YTV Connecting forkIV
2 6 GB/ T 6170 BEREMS Nut M8 8-7n.D
3 2 830D- 0620011 PEAT Screw
4 2 830D- 0620009 e Bushing
5 6 GB/ 7882 HyHhex24 Pin 6X24 Zn.D
6 2 830D- 0620003 HEHXIT Connecting forkII
7 6 GB/ T97. 1 ] 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
8 6 GB/ T91 JFE4H2X12 Cotter pin 2X12 Zn. D
9 2 B/ T97. 1 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
10 2 @B/ T93 g 12 Washer 12 Zn. D
11 2 GB/ T5783A BEFEM12X25 Bolt M12X25 8.8-Zn.D
12 10 GB/ T5783A BZFEMSX25 Bolt M8X25 8.8-Zn.D
13 10 GB/ T93 &8 Washer 8 Zn.D
14 10 GB/ T97. 1 P58 Washer 8 Zn. D
15 1 838B- 0625000 e [ Bl Left stationary shaft
16 1 838B- 0625000 Fe AR I Left sleeve assembly
17 1 838B- 0622000 PE Supporting plank
18 2 830D- 0620002 HERXT Connecting fork I
19 2 830D- 0620004 XL Connecting fork III
20 1 830D- 0614000 A7 7 [ 52 4l Stepped stationary shaft
21 4 GB/ T6170 BRBEM6 Nut M6 8-Zn.D
22 4 GB/ T5783A BEFEM6X25 Bolt M10X25 8.8-7n.D
23 2 830D- 0620016 R Clip plank Ve
24 1 830D- 0652000 e AR Left footplate S Y
25 2 830D- 0620015 ey Rubber footplate A
26 1 830D- 0623000 L BRI\ I Left travelling control assembly
27 2 810- 0620000 Tk Handle boom
28 2 GB/ T6172 7N FH R BEM1 2 Nut M12 8-7Zn.D




06.2.2 fiE#4(£R338B4E) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838B TYPE)




06.2.2 4TEEYNGEHS838BHLA) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838B TYPE)

R R & e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830D 0624000 g E WYY Right travelling control assembly
30 1 830D- 0651000 A R Right footplate i O
31 2 818B- 0620004 IEEES Dustcoat
32 1 830D- 0621000 AR Supporting plank
33 1 838B- 0623000a VSRS PSY5 Right sleeve assembly
34 1 838B- 0626000 A [ 5 Right stationary shaft
35 1 838B- 0621000a P AR Valve frame plank




06.2.2 fiE#4(£R338B4E) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838B TYPE)




06.2.3 ATEHHNGETS38CHIE) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 838C TYPE)

e | H &= (A=) PR % I

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 810- 0620000 F -k Handle boom
2 2 GB/ T808 N AR IR REM 12 Nut M12
3 2 818B- 0620004 IEEE= Dust proof copy
4 1 838C- 0622000 sk 3059517 Left Framework Assembly
5 1 830D- 0614000 A7 [H] 5 Fastness pin of hoof
6 16 @B/ T97. 1 P58 Washer 8 Zn.D
7 16 GB/ T93 P58 Washer 8 Zn.D
8 16 @B/ T5783A M8, 16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
9 6 GB/ T882 HyHho; 24 Pin 6X24 Zn.D
10 8 GB/ T97. 1 #P56 Washer 6 Zn.D
11 8 GB/ T91 TFH2; 12 Cotter pin 2X12 Zn.D
12 1 850- 0626000 P& Supporting Pin
13 1 838C- 0624000 e B S Left sleeve assembly
14 2 830D- 0620006 HERXIV Connecting fork II
15 6 GB/ T6170 PR REM8 Nut M8 Zn.D
16 2 GB/ T901 EFMS8; 80 Screw
17 2 838C- 0620002 R Connecting fork I
18 2 838A- 0620004 B4 Pin
19 17 @B/ T97. 1 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
20 17 @B/ T97. 1 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
21 16 GB/ T5783A EFM10X25 Bolt M10X25
22 1 838C- 0620003 B Bracket
23 1 838C- 0625000 AR Right sleeve assembly
24 2 830D- 0620002 RN Connecting forkl
25 2 838C- 0620001 R X Connecting forkl
26 4 GB/ T6170 IEREM6 Nut M6 Zn.D
27 4 GB/ T5783A EEMO6; 25 Bolt M6X25 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 830D- 0621000 SRR Bracket




06.2.3  fieR4(#R333CHA) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 838C TYPE)




06.2.3 ATEHGETS38CHIE) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 838C TYPE)

R R & e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 838C- 0623000 g E WYY Right Framework Assembly
30 1 838G 0621000 IR B s Valve frame plank
31 2 830D- 0620015 iy Rubber footplate TR
32 1 830D- 0651000 A B Right footplate e
33 2 830D- 0620016 ik Clip plank YeRE
34 1 830D 0652000 e AR Left footplate et




06.2.3  fieR4(#R333CHA) HOOF FRAMEWORK (APPLY TO 838C TYPE)




06.2.4 17:E#:4\(GEH838DHLAY) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838D TYPE)

R R 4w e

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 830D- 0620006 YTV Connecting forkIV
2 6 GB/T 6170 IERENS Nut M8 8-2Zn.D
3 2 830D- 0620011 PEAT Screw
4 2 830D- 0620009 e Bushing
5 6 GB/ 7882 HyHhex24 Pin 6X24 Zn.D
6 2 830D- 0620003 HEHXIT Connecting forkII
7 6 GB/ T97. 1 ] 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
8 6 GB/ T91 JFE4H2X12 Cotter pin 2X12 Zn. D
9 2 B/ T97. 1 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
10 2 @B/ T93 g 12 Washer 12 Zn. D
11 2 GB/ T5783A BEFEM12X25 Bolt M12X25 8.8-Zn.D
12 10 GB/ T5783A BZFEMSX25 Bolt M8X25 8.8-Zn.D
13 10 GB/ T93 &8 Washer 8 Zn.D
14 10 GB/ T97. 1 P58 Washer 8 Zn. D
15 1 830D- 0631000 e [ Bl Left stationary shaft
16 1 830D 0622000 Fe AR I Left sleeve assembly
17 1 830D- 0626000 PE Supporting plank
18 2 830D- 0620002 HERXT Connecting fork I
19 2 830D- 0620004 XL Connecting fork III
20 1 830D- 0614000 A7 7 [ 52 4l Stepped stationary shaft
21 4 GB/ T6170 BRBEM6 Nut M6 8-7n.D
22 4 GB/ T5783A BEFEM6X25 Bolt M10X25 8.8-7n.D
23 2 830D- 0620016 R Clip plank Ve
24 1 830D- 0652000 e AR Left footplate S Y
25 2 830D- 0620015 ey Rubber footplate A
26 1 830D- 0623000 L BRI\ I Left travelling control assembly
27 2 810- 0620000 Tk Handle boom
28 2 GB/ T6172 7N FH R BEM1 2 Nut M12 8-7Zn.D




06.2.4 fiE#4(#R338D4E) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838D TYPE)




06.2.4 ATEHHGETS38DHLA) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838D TYPE)

R R & e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830D 0624000 g E WYY Right travelling control assembly
30 1 830D- 0651000 A B Right footplate et
31 2 818B- 0620004 (IR Dustcoat
32 1 830D- 0621000 AR Supporting plank
33 1 830D 0625000 VEESS PSR Right sleeve assembly
34 1 830D- 0631000 A [ 5 Right stationary shaft
35 1 830E- 0621000 1P A Valve frame plank




06.2.4 fiE#4(#R338D4E) HOOF FRAMEWORK(APPLY TO 838D TYPE)




07.1.1 3= /F1(15H838A,838B,838C,838DALAY, i #MHHl) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
re | # & (A=) % PR %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 830D- 0700000¢ s Cab 2 0 = A
1 1 830D- 0701000b 2 I S AR Cab main body
2 2m 830D 0700038 B S Rubber seal strip
3 1 830D- 0700001 e Je 0 33 Left-after window glass Wi 25 A2 g 25
1 830D- 0700036a 7 5 ) e 3% 3 Left-after window glass Tt A e 2 i =5
4 3.6m [801- 0700032 B4 Rubber strip
5 1 830D- 0700026 o 4% Rear rubber strip
6 1 830D 0700004a J T Y Rear window glass
7 1 860- 0700043 WESESRE S Rubber seal strip
8 2 GB/ T 845 BRETM5X12 Screw M5X12 8.8-Zn.D
9 1 830D- 0713000 KK Fire extinguisher
10 4 GB/ T 845 BEETMAX12 Screw M4X12 8.8-Zn.D
11 1 801J- 0702000 1A Lifesaving hammer
12 4 GB/' T 845 BRETST4. 2X13-C-H Screw ST4.2X13-C-H 8.8-Zn.D
13 2 860- 0700012 FEH Pothook
14 4 GB/ T 5783A BEFEM14X55 Bolt M14X55 8.8-Zn.D
15 4 GB/'T 93 5 14 Washer 14 Zn. D
16 4 GB/T 97.1 814 Washer 14 Zn.D
17 1 830D- 0700028a [IESESN TS Rubber seal strip
18 2m  [801-0700016 % Rubber strip
19 1 830D- 0700003a INNEEEE] Front-lower window glass
20 1 830D 0700044 N E MR % Rubber strip




07.1.1

By 2441 (£R338A,838B,838C,838D4A, WsMitl)  CAB SUBASSEMBLY 1(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




07.2.1 5= 20 208 H838A,838B,838C,838DALY, Y 41 HL) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
e | # = £ 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 855- 0702000 ] Cab door Be #7852 =
1 830D 0720000 B Cab door TC A 7 I =

1 2m (830D 0700038 ERIR % Rubber seal strip

2 1 855- 0702001 WEEE Glass of door I il Ay sz 2 oh s
1 830D 0700034a WEEa Glass of door I HC AR 2 O =5

3 1 860- 0702006 PrE AT 11 Push shaft IT

4 1 855- 0702003 Prektt 1 Push shaft I

5 6 GB/T 818. 1 BEETM6X20 Screw M6X20 8.8-Zn.D

6 6 GB/T 93 JE6 Washer 6 Zn.D

7 6 GB/T 97.1 P56 Washer 6 Zn.D

8 1 855- 0702005 WHL T Inside knob

9 2 GB/T 65 BRETM6X10 Screw M6X10 8.8-Zn.D

10 1 855- 0702100b WELN Door frame assembly

11 2 860- 0702012a L Pin

12 2 860- 0702017 T L Gemel

13 2 GB/T 65 BRETMAX10 Screw M4X10 8.8-Zn.D

14 4 860- 0702013 Bh Washer slice

15 1 860- 0702003 (g Lock

16 2 GB/'T 6170 =S BAI Nut M8 8-Zn.D

17 2 GB/'T 93 P58 Washer 8 Zn.D

18 2 &B/'T 97.1 58 Washer 8 Zn. D

19 1 860- 0702009 B Locking knob

20 2 860- 0702011a [RIES Bush

21 1 855- 0702002 mESEll Glass of door I HiC 2 22 2 =
1 830D- 0700035a WEEN Glass of door II TC A 72 I =




07.2.1

By 2440 (£R338A,838B,838C,838DHA, WsMitl)  CAB SUBASSEMBLY 2(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




07.3.1 AL 20 {30 H838A,838B,838C,838DALAY, N #1HHl) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
R 5 o #
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
S L I 2 =
1 830D- 0703000 ¥l i 41t Moving window subassembly Ei?f BRI
1 1 830D- 0703002 % 5)) e i3 11 Moving window glass Il
2 1 830D- 0703001 Buh i o | Moving window glass |
3 2 820- 0706100 B ZH A4 Locking knob assembly
4 4 GB/T 65 BRETM5X10 Screw M5X10 8.8-2Zn.D
5 1 820- 0706003 EaER s Rubber seal strip
6 1 860- 0703003 SRR v AN ] Aluminium-alloy frame
AWAN ) jju s = .
1 830D- 0712000 Bt dlit Moving window subassembly Eﬁﬁgg’%ﬁ(@%}? i
%
1 1 830D- 0712002 8l o o1 11 Moving window glass II
2 1 830D- 0712001 5l B 1 Moving window glass |
3 2 820- 0706100 BN 4irE Locking knob assembly
4 4 @B/ T 65 BEETM5X10 Screw M5X10 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 820- 0706003 CoE R Rubber seal strip
6 1 860- 0703003 AL E Aluminium-alloy frame




07.3.1

By 2443 (£R338A,838B,838C,838D4HA, WsMitl)  CAB SUBASSEMBLY 3(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




07.4.1 3= F4(15 H838A,838B,838C,838DALAY, W #MHHl) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
R 5 & #
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 @B/ T 5783A BEFEM10X20 Bolt M10X20 8.8-7Zn.D
2 4 GB/'T 93 HPE 10 Washer 10 Zn. D
3 4 GB/T 97.1 JE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
4 2 801- 0708000 SRR A Knighthead groupware
5 4 801- 0700036 P 11 Washer I1
6 1 830D- 0716000 YEEEY AN Right sinister
7 4 801- 0700035 ] 1 Washer I
8 5 GB/ T 894. 1 48 12 Stopper 12 Zn. D
9 2 801- 0907000 A Pneumatic spring
10 4 GB/ T 5783A BEFEM8X20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D
11 4 /T 97.1 58 Washer 8 Zn. D
12 2 GB/'T 6170 BEREMS Nut M8 8-Zn.D
13 1 830D- 0700042 A KT Right handrail lock
14 4 &B/'T 93 56 Washer 6 Zn.D
15 4 GB/ T 70. 1 BEFEMEX12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-7n.D
16 1 830D- 0700043 FEH T Left handrail lock
17 1 830D 0715000 Vst eiy ok Lift sinister
1 830D- 0704000a T v AT Overturn window subassembly B8 26%4f
18 1 830D- 0704100a T % B HE Overturn window frame
19 2 830D- 0704004 Wt Slide seat
20 1 860- 0705200 FELBIL ] 5 A Fixing plate
21 2 &B/'T 97.1 (8 Washer 8 Zn.D
22 2 860- 0705002 R Washer
23 1 830D- 0704001 TR 2t T 33 Glass
24 1 830D- 0704003a LRI S Rubber cushion
25 1 830D- 0704002 R v e 2% Rubber cushion
26 ~3m [801-0700032 B 41T Rubber cushion 1I




07.4.1

By 2444 (£R338A,838B,838C,838DHA, HsMH)

CAB SUBASSEMBLY 4(APPLY TO 838A,333B,833C,838D TYPE)

TR RN e T
(NES /N
e N
e
oS s




07.5.1 Zu=4F5(3EH838A,838B,838C,838DAHLAL, (N 45#H/l) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

e | # = £ 5 % FR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 830D- 0700012 mitR 1 Cover board | ANFEA R I
2 8 /T 97.1 85 Washer 5 Zn.D
3 8 GB/T 93 P 5 Washer 5 Zn. D
4 8 BT 67 BRETM5X 16 Screw M5X16 8.8-Zn.D
5 1 830D- 0700021 IR B AR Adiabatic board
6 1 830D- 0700016a i W iE Right wind path
7 1 830D- 0706000b Ja mi R A Back cover board
8 1 830D- 0700017a e A IE Left wind path
9 1 830D- 0700007a B FARR Adiabatic board
10 2 830D 0700005a JEAR 1 Clamp board [
11 14 /T 97.1 56 Washer 6 Zn. D
12 14 /T 93 56 Washer 6 Zn.D
13 14 GB/ T 5783A BEFEM6X25 Bolt M6X25 8.8-7Zn.D
14 2 830D- 07000062 il Clamp board 1I
15 1 830D- 0705000a b A G R Adiabatic board
16 1 830D- 0705100b A Cover board groupware
17 1 830D 0705001a b i Adiabatic board
18 2 830D- 0705003 H4III Blanked slat III
19 2 830D- 0705002a AR Clamp board




07.5.1 ZREAH5(EM333A,8388,838C,838D48, ##l) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




07.52 R 4F5(GEH838A,838B,838C, 838D, A #Hl) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE,EXPORT)
e | # = £ 5 % i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 830D- 0700012 mitR 1 Cover board | ANFEA R I
2 8 /T 97.1 85 Washer 5 Zn. D
3 8 GB/T 93 P 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
4 8 GB/'T 67 BEETM5X16 Bolt M5X16 8.8-7n.D
5 1 830D- 0700021 IR B AR Adiabatic board
6 1 830E- 0700006 i W iE Right wind path
7 1 830D- 0706000b Ja mi R A Back cover board
8 1 830D- 0700017a e A IE Left wind path
9 20 GB/'T 93 P58 Washer 8 Zn.D
10 20 BT 97.1 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
11 16 GB/ T 5783A BZFEM8X20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D
12 2 JB/ ZCB777 I 4 46~64 Larynx hoop 46~64 Zn.D
13 1 830E- 0704000 A Wind seat
14 1 830E- 0700008 nHAR A Output wind port
15 1 830E- 0700007 o R Pass wind canal
16 17 GB/ T 5783A BEFEMEX25 Bolt M6X25 8.8-Zn.D
17 17 &3/ T 93 56 Washer 6 Zn.D
18 17 BT 97.1 56 Washer 6 Zn.D
19 1 830E- 0700002 JEARIIT Clamp board III
20 1 830E- 0700001 b AR 1T Adiabatic board II
21 1 830D- 0700007a B FARR Adiabatic board
22 2 830D 0700005a JEAR 1 Clamp board [
23 2 830D- 0700006a JEAR T Clamp board I
24 1 830D- 0705000a B R AR Adiabatic board
25 1 830D- 0705100b A Cover board groupware
26 1 830D 0705001a b i Adiabatic board
27 2 830D- 0705003 H4II Blanked slat IIT
28 2 830D- 0705002a JEAR Clamp board




07.5.2 ERz4#5(£RG38A,838B,333C,338D48 #M4M) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 5(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE,EXPORT)




07.6.1 4= 2] F6(d H838A,838B,838C,838DALY, Y 4i#l) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

Fg | # = £ 5 % FR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 GB/ T819. 1 IEETM6X16 Bolt M6X16 8.8-7Zn.D
2 12 &B/'T 93 #J5l6 Washer 6 Zn. D
3 12 GB/ T 97. 1 #JEl6 Washer 6 Zn.D
4 1 830D- 0708100 Je i 5545 Left cover board
5 2 830D- 0708001 (E g S Rubber seal
6 1 830D- 07100012 J5 s Back rubber washer
7 1 830D 0711000a JEESp Back seal board
8 2 801- 0704000 ¥R R Rubber pedestal
9 2 &B/'T 6170 BERFM10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
10 2 830D- 0708001 ESEIFIE S Rubber seal
11 1 830D- 0709100 A ) 75 AR Right cover board
12 2 820- 0703000 PR e Rubber pedestal
13 2 GB/T 6170 IEEEM12 Nut M12 Zn.D
14 2 830D 0701027 EFEM12 Bolt M6X25 8.8-Zn.D
15 2 GB/ T819. 1 BEETMEX12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-7Zn.D
16 1 830D- 0714000 GPSZ 35 41 GPS frame
17 1 830D- 0700041 GPSAREHR GPS blanked board
18 4 BT 97.1 g 16 Washer 12 Zn.D
19 4 860- 0700014 s Rubber washer
20 4 GB/ T 5783A BEAEM16X20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-Zn.D
21 4 GB/ T 825 BZETM16 Screw M16 Vel At
22 1 830E- 0700009 F Cover board ANHE A 2 1) FH
23 4 BT 97.1 P58 Washer 8 Zn. D
24 4 GB/'T 93 HE[8 Washer 8 Zn. D
25 4 GB/ T 5783A BEFEM8X20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D
26 1 855- 0704000a FH 2% 55 Electric cover
27 4 G/ T 819. 1 BEETM6X20 Screw M6X20 8.8-Zn.D




By 2446(£R330A,838B,838C,838414, W)  CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,338 TYPE)

07.6.1




07.6.2 ZBH=21F6(i%H838A,838B,838C,838DHLHY, #M5#Hl) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE,EXPORT)
e | # = £ 5 i %
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 12 GB/ T819. 1 B2ETM6X16 Bolt M6X16 8.8-Zn.D
2 12 &B/'T 93 #J5l6 Washer 6 Zn. D
3 12 GB/ T 97. 1 #JEl6 Washer 6 Zn.D
4 1 830D- 0708100 Fe ) 5 AR Left cover plate
5 2 830D- 0708001 (E g S Rubber seal
6 1 830D- 07100012 J5 s Back rubber washer
7 1 830D- 0711000a JEESE Back seal plate
8 2 801- 0704000 ¥R R Rubber pedestal
9 2 &B/'T 6170 BERFM10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
10 2 830D- 0708001 ESEIFIE S Rubber seal
11 1 830D- 0709100 A ) 5 5 Right cover plate
12 2 820- 0703000 PR e Rubber pedestal
13 2 GB/T 6170 IEEEM12 Nut M12 Zn.D
14 2 830D- 0701027 M12 H&4E M12 Bolt 8.8-Zn.D
15 2 830E- 0700003 Je A BE Rearview mirror
16 1 830E- 0700011 JE KT Left bracket
17 2 830E- 0700012 ELREM12X1 Nut M12X1
18 2 830E-0700014 EFF Fixing Pole
19 4 GB/ T 70. 1 W 7S A IEAEMEX 16 Bolt M6X16 8.8-2Zn.D
20 1 830E- 0700013 ST Right bracket
21 4 /T 97.1 #8516 Washer 16 Zn.D
22 4 860- 0700014 iz Rubber washer
23 4 GB/ T 5783A BZFEM16X20 Bolt M16X20 8.8-Zn.D
24 4 GB/ T 825 IRETM16 Bolt M16 VERE A
25 1 830E- 0700009 R Cover plate AN H
26 4 GB/'T 93 58 Washer 8 Zn. D
27 4 /T 97.1 (8 Washer 8 Zn. D
28 4 GB/ T 5783A BEFEM8X20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D




07.6.2 ER2446(EMB38A,838B,338C,838DHA M) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE,EXPORT)




07.6.2 555 4 1F6(3E 838 A,838B,838C,838DHL AL, #h 4 Hl) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE,EXPORT)

R 5 uo #
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 855- 0704000a FHL 78 i Electric cover

30 4 GB/T 819. 1 HEETM6X20 Bolt M6X20 8.8-Zn.D




07.6.2 ER2446(EMB38A,838B,338C,838DHA M) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 6(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE,EXPORT)




07.7.1 3= 444715 H838A,838B,838C,838DALAY, N #MHHl) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 7(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

e | # = £ 5 % FR %

No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 @B/ T 5783A BEFEM6X35 Bolt M6X35 8.8-Zn.D
2 2 &B/'T 93 56 Washer 6 Zn.D
3 2 BT 97.1 56 Washer 6 Zn.D
4 1 860- 0710000 izt Door steak lock
5 1 830D- 0700024 I TRl E S B Door steak lock frame
6 3 GB/'T 97. 1 HPE 12 Washer 12 Zn. D
7 3 GB/T 93 g 12 Washer 12 Zn. D
8 3 GB/ T 5783A BEAEM12X25 Bolt M12X25 8.8-7n.D
9 2 860- 1209008 BRI 5 B Fleible axes pin
10 1 830D 0700015a AT 11 Draw pole II
11 2 &3/ T 91 T I 452X20 Forelock 2X20 Zn. D
12 1 830D- 0700023a AT 1 Draw pole |
13 3 GB/T 91 JF 41, 6X12 Forelock 1.6X12 Zn. D
14 1 860- 0700029b | Axes
15 1 860- 0700045 T Handlebar
16 2 GB/ T 882B B Ah5X12 Forelock 5X12 Zn.D
17 5 GB/ T 894. 1 41812 Stopper 12 Zn.D
18 1 860- 0700027 Tk Handle bar




07.7.1 ZR24%7(%R333A,838B,838C,838D48, WiMl) CAB SUBASSEMBLY 7(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

II m
II lﬂ/

-~ w N

coO~NOo O




75.1.1 KA R RS 1(3E HI838A,838B,838C,838DHL A )HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE
FE | % & R B % W ®
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 850-7507000 WA K Rubber pipe assembly

2 2 850-0552000 sk Right angle joint

3 6 OJK K 17.3x2.4 O seal ring 17.3x2.4 T8
4 8 O P 10.3x2.4 O seal ring 10.3x2.4 T s
5 2 820-7500007 ity — 38 A [ 4 Sk Tee joint

6 2 850-7506000 W& Mk Rubber pipe assembly

7 2 850-8516000 R Rubber pipe assembly KYB % H]
8 2 850-7503000 W& Mk Rubber pipe assembly

9 6 850-0500005 Bk Bolt Joint

10 6 855-750002 JERIZSS Bolt Joint KYB % H]
11 2 850-7507000 WA S il Rubber pipe assembly

12 2 855-7505000 & Bk Rubber pipe assembly KYB%H
13 2 850-7500002 HHk Bolt Joint

14 2 850-7502000 AT Traveling motor




75.1.1 ka#mHERL 1(£R838A,8388,838C,838D4#)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR CHASSIS 1(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




85.1.1 S S B E &40 18 11838A,838CHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE )

Py | # & £ = PR % E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 O % 518 13. 8x2. 4 i 0j seal ring13.8x2.4 T R
1 Of % &1 10. 3x2. 4 i 0j seal ring10.3x2.4 KYBE H
2 1 820- 8500013 JERSS Bolt joint
1 855- 7500002 Bk Bolt joint KYB% HY
3 1 838A- 8502000a [ =95Y5'7 Rubber pipe assembly
1 830H 8503000 JBAE B Rubber pipe assembly KYB%
4 3 820- 0500003 IERIZSS Bolt joint
5 7 | SCr86 IH & H P8 18 Conbinatory washer 18
6 2 830B- 8505000 JERIZSS Bolt joint
7 1 830B- 8504001 B[] R A4 Valve body
8 1 830B- 8504002 (5N Valve core
9 1 830B- 8504004 G5 Spring
10 1 830B- 8504003 JERSS Bolt joint
11 3+1 [850- 8502000 —iEEk Tee joint
12 1 830D- 8505000a [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 830B- 8504000 L[] R Valve
14 1 830B- 8500003 JERSS Bolt joint
15 1 | SCr86 1 & BB 22 Conbinatory washer 22
16 1 GB/ T93 HPE 10 Washer10 Zn.D
17 3 GB/ T5783A BEAEM10 X 20 Bolt M10; 20 8.8-Zn.D
18 5 GB/ T97. 1 810 Washer 10 Zn. D
19 2 GB/ T5783A BEAEM10 X 35 Bolt M10; 35 8.8-Zn.D
20 2 820- 8500004 JERIZSS Bolt joint
21 1 820- 8514000 JEIM AN Oil filter
22 1 830D- 8525000 LA Safe valve
23 1 830D- 8500004 HEEk Bolt joint
1 860A- 8500005 JERSS Bolt joint KYB%
24 1 | SC286 2H A5 H 8] 10 Conbinatory washer 10




83.1.1

FRMNRERL 1(£H838A,838CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE )

I KAYABAE 5 R




85.1.1 S S B E &40 1(GE 11838A,838CHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE )

Py | # & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
25 1 820- 0500004 WHIE Screw plug
26 2 | SC286 2 A 14 Conbinatory washer 14
27 2 GB/ T5783A BZAEM6 X 90 Bolt M6; 90 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 820- 8544000 HEhedy Accumulator
29 1 830H 8500001 YRR Bracket
30 1 838A- 8518000 Jie B K Rubber pipe assembly
31 1 830D- 8522000a Jie A o K Rubber pipe assembly
32 1 OJE %4} P8l 10. 8x2. 4 i 0j seal ring10.8x2.4 T I
33 1 855- 7500002 JERSS Bolt joint
34 1 850- 8501000 —iEEk Tee joint
35 1 830- 8505000 Lz Turring vale
36 2 GB/ T5783A BEFEM6 X 15 Bolt M6; 15 8.8-Zn.D
37 1 830B- 8500002 AEE R Bracket
38 1 820- 0500003 HEEk Bolt joint




83.1.1

FRMNRERL 1(£H838A,838CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE )

I KAYABAE 5 R




85.12 SESEA M RS 1GEH838B,838DALY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 838B,838D TYPE )
Frg | & & (A=) # PR % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
] 1 OJF 25 35 /13, 6x2. 4 i 0j seal ring13.6x2.4 TR
1 OJE % :11810.3x2.4 i 0j seal ring10.3x2.4 KAYABA %L
2 1 820-8500013 JERIZSS Bolt joint
1 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint KAYABA %
3 1 838B-8504000 & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
1 830H-8503000 B M Rubber pipe assembly KAYABA % H]
4 3 820-0500003 JERIZSS Bolt joint
5 7 1SO286 2H A5 18 Conbinatory washer 18
6 2 830B-8505000 JERIZSS Bolt joint
7 1 830B-8504001 B[] )4 Valve body
8 1 830B-8504002 S Valve core
9 1 830B-8504004 G5 Spring
10 1 830B-8504003 IERIZSS Bolt joint
11 4 850-8502000 Ik Tee joint
12 1 830D-8505000a & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 830B-8504000 P ] R Valve
14 1 830B-8500003 JERSS Bolt joint
15 1 I1SO286 I A BB 22 Conbinatory washer 22
16 1 GB/T93 HJE 10 Washer10 Zn.D
17 3 GB/T5783A BEFEM10; 20 Bolt M10; 20 8.8-Zn.D
18 5 GB/T97.1 HJE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
19 2 GB/T5783A BEFEM10; 35 Bolt M10; 35 8.8-Zn.D
20 2 820-8500004 JERIZSS Bolt joint
21 1 820-8514000 Ve Oil filter
22 1 830D-8525000 74 R Safe valve
23 1 830D-8500004 HEEk Bolt joint
1 860A-8500005 JERIZSS Bolt joint 0L H
24 1 I1SO286 AP 10 Conbinatory washer 10




85.1.2 %wWamREA4% 1(£RB38B,838D418) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 838B,838D TYPE )

KAYABARIK Bt ki

3




85.1.2 BT B E RS 168 838B,838DALAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 838B,838D TYPE )

Frg | & & (A=) # PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
25 1 820-0500004 5 Screw plug
26 2 I1SO286 1A BB 14 Conbinatory washer 14
27 2 GB/T5783A IZFEM6; 90 Bolt M6; 90 8.8-Zn.D
28 1 820-8544000 Eheas Accumulator
29 1 830H-8500001 AR Bracket
30 1 838B-8503000a WA I il Rubber pipe assembly
31 1 830D-8522000a & Mk Rubber pipe assembly
32 1 O % £+ 1%810.8x2.4 i 0; seal ring10.8x2.4 TR
33 1 855-7500002 HAEk Bolt joint
34 1 850-8501000 ESGE/SS Tee joint
35 1 830-8505000 L=l Turring vale
36 2 GB/T5783A EFEM6; 15 Bolt M6; 15 8.8-Zn.D
37 1 830B-8500002 SRR Bracket
38 1 820-0500003 HEEk Bolt joint




85.1.2 %wWamREA4% 1(£RB38B,838D418) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 838B,838D TYPE )

KAYABARIK Bt ki

3




820- 7500009
860A- 8500003
830D- 8506000b

H#k
H#k

JAE I

Bolt joint
Bolt joint
Rubber pipe assembly

85.2.1 S MM RS 2(3E H838AHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )
Py | # & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 | SC286 215 14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 1 820- 8500004 HEEk Bolt joint
3 1 850- 8502000 —al sk Tee joint
4 1 850- 8501000 =1EHk Tee joint
5 4 820- 8500003 JERIZSS Bolt joint
6 1 830D- 8517000 =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 830D- 8518000 A Rubber pipe assembly
8 4 GB/ T70. 1 B2ETM6 X 25 Bolt M6; 25 8.8-Zn.D
9 1 830D- 8511000 =9 5Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 830D- 8512000 =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 830D- 8523000a =9 5Y5's Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 830D- 8503000a Jie S K Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 860A- 8539000 s v Left pilot valve
14 6 OJE %4} P8l 10. 8X2. 4 i 0; seal ring10.8X2.4 TR
15 2
16 4
17 1
18 1

830D- 8500002

BEE

Rubber pipe jacket




85.2.1  AoWpMMEAA 2(£HB38MIA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )

j




85.2.2 Y SEAIWE RS 20GE H1838BHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )

820- 7500009
860A- 8500003
830D- 8506000b

H#k
H#k

JAE I

Bolt joint
Bolt joint
Rubber pipe assembly

Py | # & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 5 | SC286 215 14 Conbinatory washer 14

2 1 820- 8500004 HEEk Bolt joint

3 1 850- 8502000 —al sk Tee joint

4 1 850- 8501000 =1EHk Tee joint

5 4 820- 8500003 JERIZSS Bolt joint

6 1 830D- 8517000 =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly

7 1 830D- 8518000 A Rubber pipe assembly

8 4 GB/ T70. 1 B2ETM6 X 25 Bolt M6; 25 8.8-Zn.D

9 1 830D- 8511000 =9 5Y5' Rubber pipe assembly

10 1 830D- 8512000 =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly

11 1 830D- 8523000a =9 5Y5's Rubber pipe assembly

12 1 830D- 8503000a Jie S K Rubber pipe assembly

13 1 860A- 8539000 s v Left pilot valve

14 6 OJE %4t P8l 10. 3X2. 4 i 0; seal ring10.3X2.4 TR

15 2

16 4

17 1

18 1

830D- 8500002

BEE

Rubber pipe jacket




85.2.0  ARWAMMERL 2(£F838B,838D4A) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 1 (APPLY TO 838B,838D TYPE )




85.3.1 ZeSFH IS R 45 3(iE FH838 AN %) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE)

Frg | & & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 | SCP86 HE T pE 14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 4 820- 8500003 HEk Bolt joint
3 4 GB/ T70. 1 RETMB) 25 Bolt M6; 25 8.8-Zn.D
4 1 830D- 8518000 Jie A K Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D- 8517000 JR A Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 830D- 8513000 JB A B Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 830D- 8514000 JR A B Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 838A- 8525000 R T Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 838A- 8513000a =9 5Y5 Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 830D- 8500002 REPE Rubber pipe jacket
11 1 860A- 8538000 P = Right pilot valve
12 4 P 5t e 10. 8x2. 4 i 0j seal ring10.3x2.4 TR
13 4 860A- 8500003 IERIZSS Bolt joint




APPLY TO 838A TYPE )

(

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3

)

LEMMIERS 3(£R83GANA

89.3.1

OaD .wmi[
=~

., \mvvvvvvvvw..@ >

-
@) DefH»-Qn 1

~N ™M
— —

<

3 x))

1%

©




85.3.2 S HIMIE RSt 3(GE F838BHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE)
Py | # & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 1S0286 1A 14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 4 820- 8500003 HEEk Bolt joint
3 4 GB/ T70. 1 P2ETMG X 25 Bolt M6; 25 8.8-Zn.D
4 1 830D- 8518000 Jie A K Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D- 8517000 JR A Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 830D- 8513000 JB A B Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 830D- 8514000 JR A Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 830D- 8505000a Jie K Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830D- 8519000a =9 5Y5 Rubber pipe assembly
10 1 830D- 8500002 REPE Rubber pipe jacket
11 1 860A- 8538000 P = Right pilot valve
12 6 OJE %44 P8l 10. 3x2. 4 i 0j seal ring10.3x2.4 A e
13 2 820- 7500002 JERSS Bolt joint
14 4 860A- 8500003 HEEk Bolt joint




APPLY TO 838B TYPE )

(

KeMmiEAL 3(£H838BHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 2

89.3.2

N

A

RS

SORT L e




85.3.3 S HEA MW R 45 3(E F838CH1 M) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )

Frg | & & (A=) # PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 | SC286 1A 14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 4 820- 8500003 HEEk Bolt joint
3 4 GB/ T70. 1 BEETM6 X 25 Bolt M6; 25 8.8-Zn.D
4 2 850- 8534000 =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D- 8513000 [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 830D- 8514000 =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 838A- 8525000 A Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 838A- 8513000a Jie B o K Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830D- 8500002 REE Rubber pipe jacket
10 1 T0301- 01000 A5 T 1 Right pilot valve
11 4 O %%} P8l 10. 8x2. 4 i 0j seal ring10.3x2.4 TH R
12 4 860A- 8500003 HEEk Bolt joint




APPLY TO 838C TYPE )

(

85.3.3 ATWMHERL 3(£A838CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3




85.3.4 B E MM RS 3(3E FH838DAL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )

Frg | & & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 4 | SCP86 HE T pE 14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 4 820- 8500003 HEk Bolt joint
3 4 GB/ T70. 1 RETMB) 25 Bolt M6; 25 8.8-Zn.D
4 2 850- 8534000 Jie A K Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 830D- 8513000 =9 5Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 830D- 8514000 Jie A S K Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 830D- 8505000a [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
8 1 830D- 8519000a Jie K Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 830D- 8500002 REY = Rubber pipe jacket
10 1 T0301- 01000 A5 T 1 Right pilot valve
11 6 O % £} B8[ 10. 8X2. 4 1 0; seal ring10.8X2.4 T HER
12 2 855- 7500002 HEEk Bolt joint
13 4 860A- 8500003 IERIZSS Bolt joint
14 1 838D- 8501000 JBAE B Rubber pipe assembly KYB%H




89.3.4

KewmiEAL 3(£H838DHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 3 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )

| KAYABAR# Dt R

& L.y

0O B 4w S5




85.4.1 S E ML RS 4(GE 838 AFLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )
Py | # & (A=) # PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 3 | SC286 215 14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 1 820- 8500003 HEEk Bolt joint
3 1 838B- 8506000a =995 Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 850- 8500004 HARK Square joint
5 1 850- 8526000 [ =95Y5' Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 830D- 8523000a =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 860A- 8535100 HEL S TR Dozer pilot valve
8 2 GB/ T93 HJE[8 Washer 8 Zn.D
9 2 GB/ T5783A BEFEMS X 25 Bolt M8; 20 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 830D- 8519000a =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 830D 8505000a JR A B Rubber pipe assembly (KYB) % H]
12 1 860A- 8500003 HEEk Bolt joint
13 1 855- 7500002 JERSS Bolt joint
14 2 OF %54 P8 10. 8x2. 4 i 0j seal ring10.8x2.4 T I
15 2

820- 8500004

H#k

Bolt joint




APPLY TO 838A TYPE )

<

KOMAMHERL 4(EHB38ANA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4

80.4.1




85.42 SR HIUE RS 4GE T838BHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )
Frg | & & (A=) # PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 5 | SC286 215 14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 5 820- 8500003 HEEk Bolt joint
3 1 850- 8519000 =995 Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 838B- 8506000a HARK Square joint
5 1 830D- 8519000a JR A B Rubber pipe assembly KYB%H
6 1 830D- 8523000a Jie 7 K Rubber pipe assembly
7 1 860A- 8535100 HEL S TR Dozer pilot valve
8 2 GB/ T93 HJE8 Washer 8 Zn.D
9 2 GB/ T5783A BEFEMS X 25 Bolt M8; 20 8.8-Zn.D




KeMmHERL 4(£H838BHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )

85.4.2




85.4.3 S MW R4 4GE FH838CH1 ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )
Py | # & (A=) % PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 | SC286 215 14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 4 820- 8500003 HEEk Bolt joint
3 1 860A- 7505000 =995 Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 830D- 8519000a =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 860A- 8535100 i Dozer pilot valve
6 2 GB/ T93 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
7 2 GB/ T5783A BEFEMS X 25 Bolt M8; 20 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 850- 8500004 JENESS Square joint
9 1 838D- 8502000 JR A Rubber pipe assembly KYB % H]
10 2 820- 8500004 HEEk Bolt joint
11 1 855- 8514000 A Rubber pipe assembly
12 1 860- 8538000 Jie A K Rubber pipe assembly




85.4.3 KWMMHERL 4(£R338CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )

KYBE# Lk e




85.4.4 B E ML RS 4(E FH838DALAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )

Frg | & & (A=) # PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 | SC286 215 14 Conbinatory washer 14

2 6 820- 8500004 HEEk Bolt joint

3 1 860A- 7505000 =995 Rubber pipe assembly

4 1 830D- 8519000a =g 5Y57 Rubber pipe assembly

5 1 860A- 8535100 i Dozer pilot valve

6 2 GB/ T93 8 Washer 8 Zn.D

7 2 GB/ T5783A BEFEMS X 25 Bolt M8; 20 8.8-Zn.D

8 1 850- 8500004 HARK Square joint

9 1 838D- 8502000 =95Y5'7 Rubber pipe assembly (KYB)LH




80.4.4

KeMHERL 4(£H838DHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 4 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )

KAYABAR 4 Bk Rt e




85.5.1 S E ML RS SGE 838 AFLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )
Frg | & & (A=) # PR % e
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 | SC286 ZH AP 18 Conbinatory washer 18
2 1 820- 0500003 HEEk Bolt joint
3 1 838A- 8521000 =995 Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 071 % 418 13. 8x2. 4 i 0j seal ring13.8x2.4 T
5 1 820- 8500013 IERZSS Bolt joint
6 2 850- 8502000 —iEEk Tee joint
7 1 850- 8501000 Bk Tee joint
8 1 838B- 8508000 R Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 838B- 8500001 JERZSS Bolt joint
10 1 838A- 8514000a Jie o K Rubber pipe assembly
11 1 820- 8500004 JERIZSS Bolt joint
12 1 | SO 286 2 A 14 Conbinatory washer 14




85.5.1  %RWANHERS 5(ERG3BAMA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 838A TYPE )




85.5.2 ZeRH VIS R 48 5(iE F838BHLAY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE)

Py | # & (A=) % PR % a5
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 | SC286 ZH AP 18 Conbinatory washer 18
2 1 820- 0500003 HEEk Bolt joint
3 1 838B- 8512000a =995 Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 071 % 418 13. 8x2. 4 i 0j seal ring13.8x2.4 T
5 1 820- 8500013 IERZSS Bolt joint
6 1 850- 8502000 —iEEk Tee joint
7 1 850- 8501000 Bk Tee joint
8 1 838B- 8508000 R Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 838B- 8500001 JERZSS Bolt joint




85.5.2  %REAMNHERS 5(£RG38BAA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 838B TYPE )




85.5.3 SESEEA B R SE 5(GE H838CHL ) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )

Py | # & (A=) % PR % i
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 | SC286 ZH AP 18 Conbinatory washer 18

2 1 820- 0500003 HEEk Bolt joint

3 1 830D- 8522000a =995 Rubber pipe assembly

4 1 071 % 48] 13. 8X2. 4 i 0j seal ring13.8X2.4 T

5 1 820- 8500013 IERZSS Bolt joint

6 2 850- 8502000 —iEEk Tee joint

7 1 850- 8501000 Bk Tee joint

8 1 830D- 8523000a R Rubber pipe assembly

9 1 838B- 8500001 JERZSS Bolt joint

10 1 838A- 8514000a Jie o K Rubber pipe assembly

11 1 820- 8500004 JERIZSS Bolt joint

12 1 | SO 286 2 A 14 Conbinatory washer 14




85.5.3 AFWpHHERL S(£A838CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 838C TYPE )




85.5.4 SR HIUTE RS0 S(E 838D #Y) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )

Py | # & (A=) % PR % a5
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 | SC286 ZH AP 18 Conbinatory washer 18
2 1 820- 0500003 HEEk Bolt joint
3 1 838D- 8503000 =995 Rubber pipe assembly
4 1 071 % 48] 13. 8X2. 4 i 0j seal ring13.8X2.4 T
5 1 820- 8500013 IERZSS Bolt joint
6 2 850- 8502000 —iEEk Tee joint
7 1 850- 8501000 Bk Tee joint
8 1 830D- 8523000a R Rubber pipe assembly
9 1 838B- 8500001 JERZSS Bolt joint




85.5.4  %REAMNHERS 5(£RG38DAE) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 5 (APPLY TO 838D TYPE )




85.6.1 LES BN HIKRIE R4 6(EFE838A,838CH1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6 (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE )

Fs |8 &2 K = A W & =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 8 1S0286 HERE 14 Conbinatory washer 14
2 4 820-8500003 Bk Bolt joint
3 1 838A-8515000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly 8.8-Zn.D
4 1 838A-8516000a RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 1 838A-8507000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
6 1 838A-8511000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
7 4 855-7500002 Bk Bolt joint
8 4 G2+ 10.8x2.4 “0”seal ring10.8x2.4 TREI%ER
9 1 860A-8535000 HETESEEMK Dozer pilot valve
10 4 820-8500004 Bk Bolt joint
11 2 850-8501000 =Bk Tee joint
12 1 838A-8512000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly
13 1 838A-8513000a IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly




85.6.1 %&FWANNEAL 6(ERB38A,838CHA) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR PILOT PART 6 (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE )




85.8.1 TS MEGEAS3ISA,838CHLEL) DOZER PILOT VALVE (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE)
FE |& =2 X = & i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860A-8535000 LRSS Dozer pilot valve
1 1 J96H2001 BODY
2 2 J96H2002 PLUG
I1I-3 2 FO 08 O-RING,P8
4 2 J96H2003 SPRING
I J96H2020 SPOOL KIT
I-5 2 J96H2004 SPRING SEAT
1-6 2 J96H2005 SPOOL
I1-7 2 AJV12D103 SPRING SEAT
I1-8 2 J96H2006 SPRING
I1-9 2set | AJV12D106 STOPPER
II JAOL6004 PLUG KIT
II-10 2 J96H2007 PLUG
II-11 2 RSY 10 ROD SEAL.DYR 10
II-12 2 FO 014 O-RING,P14
1I-13 2 J96H2008 PUSH ROD
14 1 J96H2009 COVER
15 2 |WBWD635 WRENCH BOLT,M6X35L
16 1 J96H2010 GUIDE
17 1 J96H2011 PIN
18 2 J96H2012 SOCKET BOLT,M5X15L
19 2 H\VD9 NUT,M5
20 1 J96H2013 BAR
21 1 SP0318 SPRING PIN,®3X18L
22 1 J96H2014 BOOT
23 1 J96H2015 LEVER
24 1 SP0220 SPRING PIN,02X20L




85.8.1  #1AFR(EM338A,838CHA) DOZER PILOT VALVE (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE)

26

24

20




85.8.1

T ESE(GEAR38A,838CHLEL) DOZER PILOT VALVE (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE)

FS | & &8 R = £=1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
25 1 JoeH2016 SWITCH ASS'Y
26 1 Jo6H2017 CAP
27 1 TS0305 TAPPING SCREW,M3X5L
ITT JACC1003

SEAL KIT




85.8.1  #1AFR(EM338A,838CHA) DOZER PILOT VALVE (APPLY TO 838A,838C TYPE)

26

24

20




85.9.1 E®(GEH838B,338DH1E!) PILOT VALVE (APPLY TO 838B,838D TYPE)
FE | £ R = =1 T & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 860A-8539000 ERER Left pilot valve
1 860A-8538000 LS5 Right pilot valve
1 1 J95C1001 CASE
2 1 WPT18 PLUG, PT1/8
3 1 J95C1002 PLUG
V-4 1 PO 010A O-RING,P10A
IV-5 1 PO 014 O-RING,P14
I-A 1 JACD3021 SPOOL KIT(1,3)
I-B 1 JACD3022 SPOOL KIT(2,4)
1-6 1 J95C1003 SPOOL
1-7 AR | J95C1004 SHIM
I-A-8 2 JACD3001 SPRING
I-A-9 2 JACD3002 SPRING SEAT
10 4 J96C2001 SPRING
I-11 4st JACD3003 STOPPER
IT-A JACD3023 PLUG KIT(1,3)
I1-B JACD3024 PLUG KIT(2,4)
II-A-12 2 JANVB014 STOPPER
II-13 4 JACD3004 SPRING
II-14 4 JAMNB015 PUSH ROD
I-B-15 2 JACD3006 SPRING
I-B-16 2 JACD3007 SPRING SEAT
I-B-17 2 JAMNB016 STOPPER
1I-18 4 JANVBO17A PLUG
1I-19 4 PO 020(F) O-RING,4D-P20
I1-20 4 C1-1008 ROD SEAL,10X16X4.5
21 1 J95C1010 PLATE




%%R(£M3388B,338048) PILOT VALVE (APPLY TO 838B,338D TYPE)

89.9.1

Gp)

P @) R Gp-CP-eh)

SASIOIC

b ¢p

QRCECICAONORONC

cp € &

ONOJORS as>




85.9.1 £ ®(GEH838B,338DA1E!) PILOT VALVE (APPLY TO 838B,838D TYPE)

FE | £ R = =1 T & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
22 1 J95C1011 BUSHING
23 1 J95C1012 JOINT ASS'Y
24 1 J97A5016 SWASH PLATE
25 1 J95C1014 HEX NUT
IIT J97A1011 HANDLE KIT(RH)

ITT J97A1012 HANDLE KIT(LLH)

IIT-26 1 J97A1001 CONNETOR

IIT-27 1 H\WN4-1 NUT,M14X2P

IIT-28 1 J97A1002 BOOT(RH)

1 J97A1003 BOOT(LH)

I1T-29 1 HNMIM2-1 NUT,M12X1.25P

IIT-30 1 J97A1004 SWITCH ASS'Y

TIT-31 1 J97A1005 INSERT

III-32 1 J97A1006 HANDLE ASS'Y

IIT-33 1 SAVN03 SCREW(TAPPING),M3
37 J95C1034A SEAL KIT




%%R(£M3388B,338048) PILOT VALVE (APPLY TO 838B,338D TYPE)

89.9.1

Gp)

P @) R Gp-CP-eh)

SASIOIC

b ¢p

QRCECICAONORONC

cp € &

ONOJORS as>




95.1.1 TYFRENRERY 1 GEAHS38A,838B,838C,838D#H1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
Fs |88 &2 K = = R & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 JB/T 7940.1 JAMMS8x1 Grease cup
2 11 820-9500008 M ES Grease cup cover
3 1 838A-9501000 =31 HEL Bucket cylinder
4 6 OBVZRT1E17.8X2.4 O seal ring 17.3X2.4
5 3 820-0500034 Higk Bolt joint
6 1 830D-9558000 B e TR Valve assembly
7 2 820-7507000 RE BRY Rubber pipe assembly
8 2 @B/T 5783A PRFEM10x45 Bolt M10x45 8.8-Zn.D
9 10 @&B/T 93 #E10 Washer 10 n.D
10 2 838A-9500002 BE Pipe clame
11 2 838A-9500003 PR Rubber mat
12 1 838A-9502000 LA REL Arm cylinder
13 2 838A-9505000 WE SR Steel pipe assembly
14 2 850-9511000 ﬂx ==Y Rubber pipe assembly
15 2 838A-9508000 W& SRL Steel pipe assembly
16 2 838A-9500001a ffﬂ =K Steel pipe clame
17 2 838A-9500003 BRE Rubber sleeve
18 1 838A-9506000a WMER Steel Pipe clame 838A. 838BEH
19 1 830D-9530000 BA [0) 7371 ) S A Valve assembly
20 1 838A-9503000 SN B EL Boom cylinder
21 4 @B/T 6170 Y2 EFM8 Nut M8 8-Zn.D
22 4 &/T 93 HES Washer 8 Zn.D
23 4 @B/T 97.1 HES Washer 8 Zn.D
24 2 820-9509001 =Y Pilot plate
25 4 @B/T 5783A Y2FEM8x20 Bolt M8x20 8.8-Zn.D




95.1.1 THEEMMEA4L 1(£M338A,838B,838C,838DHA)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 838A,838B,338C,338D TYPE)




95.1.1 TYFRENRERS 1 GEAHS38A,838B,838C,838D#H1EY) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

Fs | & £ K = A 1 & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
26 1 820-9509100 RIPHR Protective plate
27 1 @B/T 97.1 #E10 Washer 10 Zn.D
28 1 @B/T 5783A g2+ Mo0 20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
29 2 820-9504000 RE SR Rubber pipe assembly 838A. 838BELH
2 820-7503000 IRE B RK Rubber pipe assembly 838C. 838DEH




95.1.1 THEEMMEA4L 1(£M338A,838B,838C,838DHA)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 1(APPLY TO 838A,838B,338C,338D TYPE)




95.2.1 TIEREBMRIEZRYS 2(iEF838A,838B,838C,838DH1E!) HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2 (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
Fs |8 &2 K = = TR & ES
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 838A-9507000a EMHENE SR Steel pipe assembly
2 1 838A-9509000 G E SR Steel pipe assembly
3 2 830D-9500001 BHigk Bolt joint
4 2 820-9503000 IRE SR Rubber pipe assembly
5 8 @B/T 5783A $24E M100 45 Bolt M10x45 8.8-Zn.D
6 8 @&B/T 93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
7 8 838A-9500002 Bx Pipe clame 838A 838BL H3
8 8 838A-950003 BIRE Rubber spacer
9 4 @B/T 5783A 9242 M100 20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
10 4 &/T 93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
11 2 830D-9500003 [EiR Connecting seat
12 2 IS0 286 HERE 27 Conbinatory washer 27
13 2 820-7500005 LEk Bolt joint
14 2 820-9500001 PE3E Screw plup
15 2 830D-9501000 i) Valve
16 2 830D-9500004 7 Rubber mat
17 1 838D-9502000 WESRL O Steel pipe assembly [I 838C 83805 H3
18 1 838D-9501000 WE SR O Steel pipe assembly [ 838C 838CF A




95.2.1 THEKERHERL 2(£RB3BA,838B,838C,838DHB)HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FOR WORKING EQUIPMENT 2(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




09.1.1 EMEAH (1EFH838A,838B,838C,838DHLEL ) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
FsS | & = = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 10 B/T5783A 1252 VBX20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D
2 10 @B/T93 #BE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
3 10 @B/197.1 BE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
4 1 830H-0904000 HHEH Right louver window
5 1 838A-0901000 SEEHGE Jointing Frame
6 4 @B/T5783A 4242 M10X25 Bolt M10X25 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 @B/T93 2ME 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
8 4 @B/T97.1 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
9 1 830D-0902000a EHSE Left louver window
10 1 838A-0902000 PRtk Heat insulatuin plank
1" 1 @/T 62 IRFZIRE MS Papilionaceous nut M8
12 1 @B/T 78 25T MBX30 Screw M8X30 8.8-Zn.D
13 1 860-0900004 e Rotation Shaft
14 1 860-0900003a KOOSR Play up water cover board
15 1 830H-0903000 LIEM Upper Filter
16 4 @B/T5783A 242 M6X10 Bolt M6X10 8.8-Zn.D
17 4 @B/197.1 BE6 Washer 6 Zn.D
18 4 @B/T93 #HE 6 Washer 6 Zn.D




09.1.1 EE4#CERG38A,838B,838C,838D418) COVER FRAME MODULE (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




10.1.1 %&EhHLE (1EFH838A,838B,838C,838D#1EY ) ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
FsS | & = = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 @B/T91 FO%H 2.5x16 Pin 2.5x16 Zn.D
2 3 @B/T97.1 #HE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
3 2 850-1004000 BREEEER Gemel board
4 2 830D- 1000003 FH 5 Pin shaft
5 12 @B/T197.1 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
6 12 @B/T93 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
7 8 @B/T5783A 242 MBX25 Bolt M8X25 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 830D- 1003000 SEE Pneumatic support
9 1 830D-1012000a X Surpport
10 2.35m | 860-1000015b N Airproof rubber
11 1 830D-1000002 %1 Surpport
12 1 838A-1001000 EER Engine Cover
13 1 830D- 1000001 =Y Pneumatix Spring
14 18 | 830D-1010001 B E] Plastic nail




10.1.1 KR (ERB38A,838B,838C,838DAEY ENGINE HOOD (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

SSSSsSsS

A




10.2.1 RV EHiIFRE (1EFHT838A,838B,838C,838DH1EY )

ENGINE HOOD LOCK BEQUIRVENT (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C, 838D TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 @B/T 6170A $2EIM12 Nut M12 8-Zn.D
2 1 830D-1014200 i Lock pin pedestal
3 3 @B/T 5783A $ZFEM10X20 Bolt M10x20 8.8-Zn.D
4 3 @B/T 93 #EI10 Washer 10 Zn.D
5 3 @B/T 97.1 #BEI10 Washer 10 Zn.D
6 1 830D-1014003 Y25 Nut
7 1 830D- 1014004 GEREE Spring
8 1 830D-1014005 G &5 R Spring pedestal
9 1 830D- 1014002 it Lockpin
10 1 830D-1014001 higs Tension spring
11 1 830D-1014103 TH5 Shaft pin
12 1 830D-1014104 w1 Right check board
13 1 830D-1014101 M E E Immobile pin
14 1 @B/T 6170 12EMS5 Nut M5 8-Zn.D
15 1 @B/T 5783A 12IEMS5X16 Bolt M5X16 8.8-Zn.D
16 1 830D-1014105 iR Left check board
17 2 @/T 6172.1 $2EM10X1 Nut M10X1 8-Zn.D
18 2 830D-1014102 e Rotational pin
19 1 830D-1014110 Bz Pedestal
20 3 @B/T 818 $2ETM6X30 Bolt M6X30 8.8-Zn.D
21 3 @&B/T 93 #Eo6 Washer 6 Zn.D
22 3 @/T 97.1 #Eo Washer 6 Zn.D
23 3 830D- 1015004 = Cover
24 1 @B/T 894.1 HE9 Closing ring9
25 1 830D-1015002 iR Turntable
26 5 @/T 97.1 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
27 5 &/T 93 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
28 2 @B/T 6170 1E M8 Nut M8 8-Zn.D




10.2.1 A#HR4KECERTE38A,838B,838C,838D4A> ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

29 30

28
21
26

32

25
24

22

N
&Y ‘g )

21
20 h b
el |||
) E— i
33
27
26
34
//
//
—-///




10.2.1 RV EHIFRE (1EHT838A,838B,838C,838DH1EY )

ENGINE HOOD LOCK BEQUIRVENT (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C, 838D TYPE)

Fs |8 2 K = A il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 1 830D- 1015003 F Handle
30 1 801-1206200 FiRk Handle ball
31 1 830D-1015001 HE Torsion spring
32 1 830D-1015100 L3 R Turntable pedestal
33 3 @B/T 5783A 12HEMBX16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
34 1 830D-1015200 MEHG Soft-pipe subassembly




10.2.1 A#HR4KECERTE38A,838B,838C,838D4A> ENGINE HOOD LOCK EQUIPMENT(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

29 30

28
21
26

32

25
24

22

N
&Y ‘g )

21
20 h b
el |||
) E— i
33
27
26
34
//
//
—-///




11.1.1 [EFEZH& (1EH838A,838B,838C,838DH1E! ) SLEWING SUPPORT ( APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE )

Fs |8 &2 K = A i & &
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 20 @B/T 5783A $2 4% M16X75 Bolt M16X75 12.90 &1t
2 20 @B/T 5783A 4242 MN6X85 Bolt M16X85 12.90 &1
3 1 850-1110000 [B]%& 37 & Slewing support m=7
4 2 @B/T 119.2 fH 16X45 Pin 16X45 ( AY)
5 8 @B/T 93 #ME 16 Washer 16 Zn.D
6 8 @B/T 5783A 242 M16X60 Bolt M16X60 10.90 &1




11.1.1

B (EAB38A,838B,838C,838D41A) SLEWING  SUPPORT (APPLY TO 838A,838B,833C,838D TYPED

6
TR shen




12.1.1 RF R % (& 838A,838B,838C, 838018 ) COOLING SYSTEM( APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C, 838D TYPE)

Fs | # = K = = iR £ xE
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 6 @B/T 5783A IEFEMEX20 Bolt M8x20 8.80 Zn.D
2 10 @&/T 93 HES Washer 8 n.D
3 10 @/T 97.1 HES Washer 8 7n.D
4 1 830H-1201400a Eial Fender
5 1 830H-1201300a ENE Fan guide
6 1 830H-1201008 hitt Pull staff
7 6 @B/T 5783A $212MBX 16 Bolt M8 0 16 8.80 Zn.D
8 1 830H-1201014 PR Left heat-insulation space
9 1 830H-1201005a ZRRMAR Left wind separate board
10 2 @B/T 62 IR 22 M6 Butterfly nut M6 80 Zn.D
11 8 @B/T 97.1 #HE6 Washer 6 7n.D
12 1 830H-1201100 KBRS Radiator
13 1 830H-1201200 ERRXAR Upper wind separate board
14 1 830H-1201007 TKE Lower water pipe
15 1 830H-1201015 LR Upper heat-insulation space
16 1 830H-1201003 EKE Upper water pipe
17 4 JB/Q 3777 MRfiE 32~ 44 Staple bolt 32~44 Zn.D
18 1 830H-1201001 LR iR Upper shock spacer
19 2 830H-1201011 ES Sleeve
20 2 830H-1201012 #HE Washer
21 1 830H-1201009 TR Down wind separate mat
22 2 @&/T 93 #E 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
23 2 @B/T 6170 Y2EM12 Nut M12 Zn.D
24 1 830H-1201016 & 7 fiz Fixation hoop
25 6 @/T 91 FHOE2X16 Hatch pin 2X16 Zn.D
26 6 830-1201013 B Washer
27 6 830-1201012 H Pin
28 1 838A-1201001 HIR X R Right wind separate board




12,11 RHRRCERB38A,838B,838C,838D4A) COOLING  SYSTEMCAPPLY TO 838A,8388B,838C,838D TYPE)

T“T\\\
~
7 9 N
3 %\'\@\ N




12.1.1 RFAR % (& 838A,838B,838C, 838018 ) COOLING SYSTEM( APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C, 838D TYPE)

FE |8 & K = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
29 6 @B/T 5783A P2IEMOX16 Bolt M6x16 8.80 Zn.D
30 6 @/T 93 #Eo Washer 6 Zn.D
31 1 838A-1201002 AR Right heat-insulation spacer
32 2 @B/T 5783A PEEMBX30 Bolt M8x30
33 1 830L-1200002 X\ 53 Fan
34 1 830H-1200002a M mEiR Fan spacer




12,11 RHRRCERB38A,838B,838C,838D4A) COOLING  SYSTEMCAPPLY TO 838A,8388B,838C,838D TYPE)

T“T\\\
~
7 9 N
3 %\'\@\ N




122.1 #HS ARG (1EFI838A,838B,838C,838DH1EY ) AIR INLET SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE )
Fs |8 £ (A = = il & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 M8 @B/T6170 BRAEE Nut
2 7 8 @B/T93 R EHE Spring washer
3 7 8 @B/T197.1 ERE Washer
4 1 VBX40 B/T5783 AV:EP Y Bolt
5 1 830H-1202100A TRER AR Air cleaner BiEFS6. TH9ZEH(Include No. 6,7)
6 1 830H-1202110 TR EIRD Main core of air cleaner P822768
7 1 830H-1202120 TEERLRIED Safety core of air cleaner P822769
8 1 830H-1202200A TiREE L Air cleaner bracket
9 6 MBX30 @B/T5783 VAV:PY Bolt
10 2 830H-1202003 B fi T hoop
11 1 830H-1202002A BHSE Rear air inlet pipe
12 1 830H- 1202001A AIHSE Front air inlet pipe
13 2 MeX20 B/T5783 7NA KRR Bolt
14 2 830H- 1202005A =i Hose nip
15 1 830H-1202006 =R Support bracket
16 2 6 @B/T97.1 v Washer
17 2 6 @B/T93 G EE L E Spring washer
18 2 Mo @B/T6170 BURAEE Nut
19 1 830H- 1202004 I % fi T hoop
20 m 830H- 1202008 PRk AR Heat insulation membane




12.2.1 #AAKCEM338A,838B,338C,338DHADAIR INLET SYSTEMCAPPLY TO 838A,8388,838C,838D TYPED

1"




123.1 HES &% (1EFI838A,838B,838C,838DHAY ) EXHAUST SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE )
Fs |8 &8 K = & i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 830H-1204200 B E Heat insulation cover
2 1 838A-1203100 IHEES Muffler
3 1 @B/T 5783A $242 M8X30 BoltM8X30 8.8-Zn.D
4 6 @B/T 93 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
5 9 @B/T 97.1 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
6 1 @B/T 5783A $252 MBX50 Bolt M8X50 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 830H-1204003 aeH Asbestus mat
8 5 @B/T 6170 1EFMS Nut M8 8-Zn.D
9 8 @B/T 97.1 #E10 Washer 10 Zn.D
10 8 @B/T 6170 EMI10 Nut M10 8-Zn.D
11 4 @B/T 5783A §242 M10X30 Bolt M10X30 8.8-Zn.D
12 1 @B/T 93 #ME 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
13 1 830H-1204300 B EE Muffler bracket
14 1 830H- 1204400 EBE%ge Exhaust tube bracket
15 1 830H- 1204002 EE <t Clamp
16 2 830H-1204001 X [EfE Tighten hoop
17 4 @B/T 5783A 4242 MBX20 Bolt M8X20 8.8-Zn.D




12.3.1

HAAK(EHZ38A,838B,338C,838D48) EXHAUST SYSTEMCAPPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




124.1  shHEMHERS (1EF838A,838B,838C,838DH1EY ) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE )
Fs |88 £ K = = il & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 12 @B/T 5783A 4242 MI10X30 Bolt M10x30 8.8-Zn.D
2 20 @&B/T 93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
3 20 @&B/T 97.1 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
4 1 838A-1208001 K EIEER Connecting disc
5 8 @B/T 5783A 4248 M10X40 Bolt M10x40 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 838A-1208100 Bxih2S Connector




12.4.1

B A4CER 338A,838B,338C,838D41B) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEMCAPPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPED




12.5.1 2 (1EFE838A,838B,838C,838DA1EY ) SUPPORT ( APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE )
Fs | #& = K = = i & E
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 4 @B/T 5783A 1258 M12X30 Bolt M12X30 10.9—& 1t
2 12 @B/T 93 BE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
3 4 @B/T 9%6 BE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
4 16 GB/T 5783A $25E MI10X30 Bolt M10X30 8.8—Zn.D
5 16 @&G/T 93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
6 16 &/T 97.1 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
7 4 850-1208200 R IRES Shock absorber
8 8 GB/T 5783A 125 MI12X35 Bolt M12X35 8.80Zn.D
9 8 @B/T 97.1 BE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
10 1 838A-1205100 BEEXER Rear-right bracket
1 1 838A- 1204200 a5 Rear-left bracket
12 1 838A-1206100 ERIZER Front-left bracket
13 1 838A-1207100A BEIZSR Front-right bracket




XACERB38A,838B,838C,838D4#) SUPPORT C(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

12.5.1




12.6.1 SHITRIERS (EFH838A,838B,838C,838D#1EY ) TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE )
Fs |8 £ K = = i & E
No. | Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 860-1209008 W E E Flexible fixation pin
2 1 @/T 29.2 P2FEMS5X10 Bolt M5x10 8.8-Zn.D
3 1 @B/T 97.1 #HE 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
4 1 @B/T 91 FOHE2X16 Cotter pin2x16 Zn.D
5 5 @/T 93 #HE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
6 1 @/T 97.1 B 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
7 1 830H-1206100 mERAM Tube assembly
8 1 @B/T 6173 9263 M100 1 Nut M10X1 8-Zn.D
9 2 @B/T 70.1 IEETM6X45 Bolt M6x45 8.8-Zn.D
10 1 830D- 1206210 HITEF B2 Gun box assemble
1 1 801-1206200 FHRsk Handle head
12 1 830-1206101 EEFW Parking handle
13 1 @B/T 889.1 1ZM6 Nut M6 8-Zn.D
14 1 801-1206005 [EHR Press board
15 1 @B/T 955 #E12 Washer 12 Bk
16 1 @B/T 5783A 2FEMSX16 Bolt M5x16 8.8-Zn.D
17 1 830-1206203 =33 Idler pulley
18 2 @B/T 6170 12MS Nut M8 8-Zn.D
19 1 830-1206202 ERER Connecting board
20 1 @B/T 5783A I2EM6X25 Bolt M6X25 8.8-Zn.D
21 2 GB/T 70.1 IEETM6X30 Bolt M6X30 8.8-Zn.D




12.6.1  HITRAREEHB38A,838B,838C,838D4A) TROTTLE CONTROL SYSTEMCAPPLY TO 838A,8388B,838C,838D TYPE)




12.7.1 ®ARZR% (3EF838A,838B,838C,838D#H1EL ) POWER OUTPUT SYSTEM ( APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE )

Fs |8 &8 K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 2 JB982 HERE 14 Combintory washer 14
2 2 830H-1200007a EEHE Pipe joint
3 1 830H-1200004a HHE Fuel-inlet pipe
4 2 GB/T6170 1258 M8 Nut M8
5 2 GB/T5782A $2FEMBX50 Bolt M8x50 10.9—&1t
6 2 GB/T93 #ES Washer 8 Zn.D
7 2 GB/T97.1 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
8 1 830H-1213000 Lee 40 Fuel-filter bracket
9 4 GB/T5783A $2IEM10X25 Bolt M10X25 10.9—&1t
10 4 GB/T93 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
1 4 GB/T97.1 #HES Washer 8 Zn.D
12 1 830H-1212000 Leshmie s Fuel prefilter BIEFS13 (Include 13)
14 1 830H-1502600 BRSO B SR Oily water separator FS1242
13 1 830H-1200006a LEREEE Fuel-filter join pipe
15 1 830H-1200003 ELlE Fuel-return pipe
16 g JBIZQ3TTT MEHE10~16 Hoop 10~16 Zn.D




12.7.1 MWA4% (EH838A,833B,338C,838DHA)POWER  OUTPUT  SYSTEMCAPPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




12.8.1 Azhil&4F (1EF838A,838B,838C,838D#1E! ) ENGINE SPARE PART ( APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE )

FE |8 & K = A i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 830H-1203000-002 R Alternator 4900261

2 1 830H-1203000-001 s 5A Starting motor 4900574
3 1 830H-1502300 LEHIEERE (ED) Fuel-filter FS1235

4 1 830H-1502400 bbb Lubricating oil filter LF16034
5 1 830H-1203000-005 MHER Injection pump 4900354

6 1 830H-1203000-004 B (KRAH) Washer 4900443
7 1 830H-1203000-006 REp b Thermostat 4900260

8 1 830H-1203000-003 IKZR Water pump 4900469
9 1 830H-1203000-007 MEBEH Fan belt 4900271




12.8.1 A& (£R838A,838B,838C,838D418)  ENGINE SPARE PART CAPPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)




13.1.1 BSZH% BSEZEIGEHS38A,838B,838C,838DA1EY)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
Fs | & £ R = =1 1 & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 1 T0401-01111 HBMABRESHX Main switch DK138 i& A 838C, 838D
T0401-01121 B INEESHAX Main switch DK238 ;& FH 838A,838B
2 2 @B/T5783 242 M1 0X25 Bolt M10X25
3 2 @B/T93 SREHE 10 Washer 10
4 2 @B/T197.1 #E 10 Washer 10 n.D
5 1 T0416-02102 =R Horn DL129
6 1 @B/T5783 242 MBX25 Bolt M8X25 8.8-Zn.D
7 1 @B/T93 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
8 1 @B/197.1 #HE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
9 1 T0411-05102 ezl VAR R Fuel level sensor 3827N-010-A
10 1 T0409-02101 eI N%7 Antenna
11 1 T0405-03121 0T Cab lamp 24V jE FH 838A,838B
1 T0405-03111 04T Cab lamp 12V 3&F 838C, 838D
12 3 T0405-02123 TEXT Work lamp 24V ;& FH 838A,838B
3 T0405-02111 TELT Work lamp 12V i&F3 838C, 838D
13 2 T0409-03101 17Eg3 Speaker
14 8 @B/T845 B IRMR%T ST4.8X13-C-H Bolt ST4.8X13 8.8-Zn.D
15 1 T0408-01121 RUEES Cigaret lighter 24V ;& FH 838A,838B
1 T0408-01111 PGS Cigaret lighter 12V j&F3 838C, 838D
16 1 T0401-04102 [ paS Backup switch JKA06C-1
17 1 T0409-01121 KEH Radio 24V ;& FA 838A,838B
1 T0409-01111 KwEH Radio 12V j&F3 838C, 838D
18 1 T0406-02121 SEEIES Wipper 24V JE FH 838A,838B
1 T0406-02111 SRS Wipper 12V ;& F3 838C, 838D
19 1 830E-1310400 BEWELR Cab wiring harness EEIETILT
1 830H-1300300 B R Cab wiring harness TE =TT
20 1 830H-1310100c T4k Wiring harness 15 F 838A, 838B
1 830E-1310100a FLHR Wiring harness & F 838C, 838D




1 WAK4 WAKKI(£RB38A,838B,338C,838DAE)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

14

%5 16
e / //‘ % i
./. "'///
¢ '! 23

A/C@Switch
&2
&7

Feblith, Fou o] \ Lo ey
(Battery and Battery Box Assembly? :}//,; '
BRLRRE

Electric Assembly




13.1.1 BSZH% BREZEIGEHS38A,838B,838C,838DA1AEY)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
FE | £ R = =1 i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
21 1 @B/T5783 244 M1 2X30 Bolt M12X30 8.8-Zn.D
22 1 @B/T193 #HE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
23 1 @B/T97.1 #HE 12 Washer 12 Zn.D
24 1 860-1300001 TEATZZE Lamp bracket
25 1 T0405-02211 TEAT Work lamp & FH 838C, 838D
1 T0405-02113 TEAT Work lamp iEF 838A,8388




1 WAK4 WAKKI(£RB38A,838B,338C,838DAE)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY I(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

14

%5 16
e / //‘ % i
./. "'///
¢ '! 23

A/C@Switch
&2
&7

Feblith, Fou o] \ Lo ey
(Battery and Battery Box Assembly? :}//,; '
BRLRRE

Electric Assembly




13.2.1 BBSZR% BS2EI(GEH838A,838B,838C,838DH1EY)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

Fs |88 £ K = =1 il & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0405-02122 EEULT Lamp &A1 830A,838B

2 1 830D-1331000 EETREE Lamp bracket

3 2 @B/197.1 #ME 10 Washer 10 Zn.D

4 2 @B/T193 BE 10 Washer 10 Zn.D

5 2 @B/T5783A P28 M10X25 Bolt M10X25 8.8-Zn.D

6 1 T0407-01121 REHRE XS Temp sensor

7 1 T0407-01121 B XU Fan 24V &% JEFH 838A,838B
1 T0407-01111 =)y Fan 12V k3% J& A 838C, 838D

8 2 @B/T197.1 BE S5 Washer 8 Zn.D

9 2 @B/T193 BE S5 Washer 8 Zn.D

10 2 @&B/170.1 A 7~H1Z%T VBX16 Bolt M5X16 8.8-Zn.D

11 1 T0411-01101 KiBE %23 Coolant temp. sensor

12 1 (SRS FSO solenoid ( FE&RENHES )

13 1 PN Glow plug (FE&BNHES )

14 1 T0411-03101 VUHE{ERkSE Oil Pressure sensor 1/8\PTF VDO & A 838C, 838D
1 T0411-03102 MRE D ERRES Qil Pressure sensor 1/4NPTF VDO, & F3 838A,838B

15 1 T0411-07101 LR (L RkEs Rotate speed sensor M18X1.5 & 838A,838B
1 T0411-07104 EER (L Rkes Rotate speed sensor 3/4-16 UNF-2B & FH 838C, 838D

16 4  |GB/T65 FHEEIESLIRET M5X12 Bolt M5X12 8.8-Zn.D

17 4 GB/T93 B 5 Washer 5 Zn.D

18 4 GB/T97.1 B 5 Washer 5 Zn.D

19 1 830H- 1300100a e Two place fuse box

20 1 T0404-01221 TR 23 Starter relay 1&E F838A,838B
1 T0404-01211 ECENArEE 23 Starter relay 1& FH838C,838D

21 2 GB/T5783A 125E M8X16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D

22 2 @&/T 93 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D

23 2 GB/T 97.1 HE 8 Washer 8 Zn.D

24 1 830H-1300101a TRIR Bracket iEFI838A,838B,838C,838D

25 1 T0412-01132 HENER Instrument




13.2.1

RARE WARKI(ERB38A,838B,838C,838DMA)ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  ELECTRICAL ASSEMBLY II(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D
HATX it /R TX
s 4+ 5 Homn Switch  Boom Swig/Slew Switch 7 8 9 10 nooo1n 13
v

fist /A
Boom Swing/Slew Switch Valve

TS
Pt .
.-/..

16

20

2
22
23

Cranking Relay ASM

Cranking Moto ;




13.3.1 BRARR AXxEMGEF838A,838B,838C,838D#H1EY) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYF

Fs |88 £ K = A i & iF
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 T0401-03203 XU < Fan Switch
7 1 T0401-03210 = Speed Switch 1&E FH838C,838D
3 1 T0405-07201 REEIE AT Boom Swing Indicator 1& F3838C,838D
4 5 T0401-03303 =R Cover board
5 8 T0401-03302 h[a] R FEZE Middle Single Frame
6 4 T0401-03301 3z B HESR Side Single Frame
7 2 T0401-03201 TYEATHR Work lamp Switch
8 1 T0401-03202 malFAx Wiper Switch
9 1 T0401-03205 ERAIHAX Alarm Lamp Switch Pk




RAEE TREH(£RB38A,838B,838C,8380418) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SWITCH ASSEMBLY(APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

13.3.1

Left Switch Assembly




13.4.1 BSR4 HEELTELSMGEHS38A,838B,838C,838D#15Y) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

FS | & £ * = = i & x
No. Quantity Code Description Remark
1 6 T0404-02111 1B P 4K e 23 Relay JD191E-1510
2 1 T0404-05211 EAGNEIE Lz Glow Timer [ & A& A 838C, 838D
3 1 T0404-03111 TR 4R EE B8 Glow Relay JD191A-12V
4 1 T0402-01104 + IR IBHT = 14 place fuse box
5 11 @B/T818 #2442 VBX12 Bolt M5X12 8.8-Zn.D
6 1 @B/T93 #E 5 Washer 5 n.D
7 11 @B/T97.1 #E 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
8 6 T0402-02103 10A RBE H 10A Fuse BX2011C-10A
9 2 T0402-02101 SA RFE 5A Fuse BX2011C-5A
10 4 T0402-02105 20A RBEH/ 20A Fuse BX2011C-20A
1 1 T0402-02104 15A fRFE 15A Fuse BX2011C-15A




WARE BHBIKUK(ERB38A,8388,838C,838DHA) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM RELAY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

13.4.1

—
—

/V%J CrC
SN LIN2[] K[ 2] €[]
LN\ O\ LA L1 oA
SYPYENETRIENE]R

L I =1 R Ly =

o

BEBEERCEAFED

Fuse Box Top ViewCCover opened)




13.5.1 BS &% E8EthiE S mMGEF838A,838B,838C,838D#15Y) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

Fs | & = K = = i & F
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 1 838A-1321000 EHEMEE Battery-box cover
2 2 B/T91 F O 2.5X12 Pin Zn.D
3 3 >B/T91 F O 2.5X14 Pin Zn.D
4 3 @/197.1 #E 8 Washer 8 Zn.D
5 2 860-1330002 H Pin
6 3 @B/T 5783A 124 MI10X25 Bolt M10X25 8.8-Zn.D
7 4 @B/T93 #E 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
8 5 @/197.1 #F 10 Washer 10 Zn.D
9 1 838A-1322000 & Bt S Battary-box case
10 1 830D-1320004a i Lock button
11 2 @B/197.1 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
12 2 @B/T93 #E 6 Washer 6 Zn.D
13 2 @B/T 70.1 ¥2E] MBX12 Bolt M6X12 8.8-Zn.D
14 1 838A-1320001 e Rubber mat
15 1 830D-1320001 EE A Fixup annulus
16 1 830D-1320002 EEHT Fixup pole
17 1 830D-1320003 i Lock
18 4 @B/197.1 B 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
19 4 HB/T93 B 5 Washer 5 Zn.D
20 4 @B/T 818 YRET MAX12 Bolt M4X12 8.8-Zn.D




13.5.1 ®RAE% FEMBEA(ERG3BA,838B,838C,838D4A) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY BOX ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)

20 19 18




13.6.1 EBSHLG BithTREGEAL38A,838B,838C,838DHE!) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,838B,838C,838D TYPE)
Fs |88 £ K = = il £ =
No. Quantity Code Description Remark

1 2 T0413-01111 ZHth Battery 6-QA-60S
2 4 @B/T5783 $212 MBX30 Bolt M8X30 8.8-Zn.D
3 8 @B/193 BE S8 Washer 8 Zn.D
4 8 @B/T97.1 #E 8 Washer 8 n.D
5 8 @B/T6170 125 MB Nut M8 8-Zn.D
6 2 T0416-01101 EhIF gL Connection nip for battery
7 4 @B/T5783 1242 MBX16 Bolt M8X16 8.8-Zn.D
8 1 830H- 1300020 E M IFRIEL Positive electrical wire
9 1 830D- 1300400 Ef It IEN L Positive electrical wire
10 2 T0416-01102 E it gk Connection nip for battery
11 1 830H-1300030 E/lthhELE Negative electrical wire
12 1 830D-1300100 Stk Negative electrical wire




1 RAR% RbIRA(£RB38A,8388,838C,838D48) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM BATTERY ASSEMBLY (APPLY TO 838A,8388,838C,838D TYPE)




13.7.1  wARE SRRBLECERBI8A,838BHE) ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  CONNECTION DRAWING(APPLY TO 838A,8388 TYPE)

$0
Tubliﬁgfegmgmbol v o | Mom Lamp ZHI(H)
5 st TR Lamp(Boom
Ty Block &ig!ggﬁgzﬁei = Fourteen Place Fuse Assembly Ep )
ih, R:dc H':L | ux | = |-u= | Iﬁl Iﬂig Hm o Solemhidqulve o mlFm
51 White (I = 1 Lamp{Platform) orn Fuel System Noter B "
Tl o BUDIBT654321 | |4321 = parator Sicl Wump™= ay =k
#, Yellow | 4567891 E| 1234 WALk h—m AR | [ AR uy | | | | = \eJLIJ Oi%re frm up
& Green | c | Horn Relay| Jighting Rela A/C Relay | | FSO Relay Eﬂ 01987654321 1321 lSe gvﬁs.a:sor
B4 | Ble 21 14 gsss ||snes || sses || sses || O] rf’ Logr i? Tq? ot
% Brown - b A AR b 2 i x = = i S @
ey R EY A YRR @ i 2 3 o3 LT3 gaee |7
.2 Grey | S o uN OND — & = ™ e Ro
SRR NI &, =T et "y
(26 | Pule | TToj0000ll | 3o o oy Wi "
#1/66 | Red/White on
#/%$. [Yellow/Green 1
a/#¢ | Red/Yellow
4r/&% | Red/Green
#/8% |Yellow/Black

SJR’ =
- o]
= W QuTo T Py
H tte

s"l’
£}
p-
Wae
Wiper

B I
m?mu BN .gﬁ’m Eﬂ

e [ e s I == .
N Lamp Switch = 13 oo T it Cab Lamp |1 |
p oo [BED ot S
== 0 5
MRk = |38 LHJ H T €
Fan Switch = bRome, g;m
— [13}-15
== § b
Liht Sitch . 1o i
o [52}—22 7,
Wi e (LR e
= =]
i o= [T =22 L2 0 3 (3= & i,
Wiper Switch ng = |35y A Al “341: =ga]
2| o

Le!




13.8.1

WARE SRRELE (ERB38C,838DHBD ELECTRICAL SYSTEM  CONNECTION DRAWING(APPLY TO 838C,838D TYPE)

RET S
Table Of Color Symbol

Rt Black

i) Red

bt White

b1 Yellow

| 3 Green

1. Blue

# Brown
| #46 | Pink

¥t Grey

.1 Purple
/8t | Red/White
#/%% |Yellow/Green
/%t | Red/Yellow
41/#6 | Red/Green
#/%% [Yellow/Black

ANam Lomp Switch ﬁu—-
£ o
e | Do odm—
Back Lamp Switch ir’
————
T o bl
Head Lamp Switch |;°_3—-'“
—
|y
1173 EEE*:“
Wiper Switch m“‘-

B

&[4 s

9

1234567B9mﬂE g
Be @

-

?fuuuﬁl

191E-151() 0191E—151
258 || 8588

r“-! & d , .llﬁ! .g.

TIRNRRL
Fourteen Place Fuse Assembly

121110957654321 |4321

] ITTY Warm-up
Parking Rela Rd‘l’)y ngnn Relay Deﬂon Relay
D191E-151q [P18107 i D191E-1510 01915—1510
8528 ﬁ}\ Bssze B58s

%i?:ﬁ} ﬁﬁa@ﬁs

RUN9I8T654321 4321 n

g -n-uh‘# ""‘

i i

[l
High Speed Solenaid Valve

[Py

Deflluon Solenoid Valve

:;:?.bc:

IHI(#)
Lump(Btw

—n Fuelrg&_em Water weygay

Swich G RPN

O'I Pmssum

Sen&;r
Eurthmq I§ T

I
Fuel Level mm
Tempemrgtrure

® Switch
E T I
50 k=) i
2. 0§ —]
125 g/ |_iTi,_|
2 0 § = o

ashsy]

08 =7 1

17

] 22 R

7 AR L

1 20 f/R= Lo

é %Eli =] Deflexion Pilot Lamp) 2

5553
High Speed Switch

ﬁ

LU
Fan Switch

Temperature Sensor

o=2 &
o=11

4]

=5

%z:@@:@i

% .:/% |§fo Y




